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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 41% 28% 27% 32% 37% 41% 37% 21% 32% 42%
Off on the wrong track 52% 49% 54% 57% 49% 52% 49% 51% 65% 46% 49%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 16% 18% 11% 10% 12% 14% 22% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 13% 33% 66% 33% 39% 37% 31% 33% 36% 37%
Off on the wrong track 52% 79% 46% 25% 51% 51% 57% 56% 56% 49% 51%
Not sure 13% 7% 22% 8% 16% 10% 6% 13% 1% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 35% 7% 69% 13% 34% 64% 13%
Off on the wrong track 52% 56% 86% 22% 80% 52% 27% 46%
Not sure 13% 9% 7% 10% 6% 14% 9% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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2. Following Mueller report
How closely have you been following news about Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s investigation on Russian interference in the 2016 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 30% 33% 27% 17% 20% 36% 45% 33% 23% 21% 21%
Somewhat closely 32% 35% 29% 33% 31% 31% 33% 30% 39% 32% 41%
Not very closely 22% 20% 24% 27% 26% 20% 17% 22% 25% 21% 25%
Not following at alll 16% 12% 20% 23% 22% 13% 6% 15% 13% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (727) (771) (340) (325) (523) (310) (1,044) (183) (174) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 30% 36% 23% 34% 23% 37% 47% 26% 29% 29% 35%
Somewhat closely 32% 35% 29% 33% 31% 35% 30% 33% 28% 33% 33%
Not very closely 22% 18% 25% 23% 28% 18% 15% 23% 28% 22% 16%
Not following at alll 16% 11% 23% 10% 18% 10% 9% 19% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (543) (600) (355) (660) (413) (237) (284) (330) (520) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very closely 30% 38% 45% 40% 39% 25% 37% 4%
Somewhat closely 32% 33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 33% 22%
Not very closely 22% 21% 16% 20% 19% 26% 20% 25%
Not following at alll 16% 7% 6% 5% 10% 14% 10% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,225) (509) (423) (486) (433) (433) (146)
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3. Mueller job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Mueller is handling his job as special counsel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 21% 23% 19% 17% 15% 23% 28% 21% 21% 18% 23%
Approve somewhat 27% 30% 24% 24% 25% 29% 30% 27% 31% 25% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 13% 16% 9% 15%
Disapprove strongly 12% 16% 8% 8% 13% 14% 10% 11% 11% 16% 9%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 35% 36% 22% 18% 27% 21% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (729) (768) (338) (324) (525) (310) (1,042) (183) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 21% 33% 16% 14% 18% 24% 29% 16% 19% 20% 29%
Approve somewhat 27% 30% 24% 28% 27% 28% 32% 27% 31% 27% 24%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 11% 13% 17% 13% 13% 15% 15% 11% 13% 15%
Disapprove strongly 12% 8% 11% 18% 10% 15% 9% 11% 14% 11% 10%
Not sure 27% 17% 37% 24% 32% 20% 14% 31% 25% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (545) (597) (355) (659) (413) (237) (285) (329) (518) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Approve strongly 21% 26% 39% 14% 37% 20% 13% 4%
Approve somewhat 27% 29% 32% 30% 27% 30% 30% 12%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 14% 9% 18% 11% 12% 19% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove strongly 12% 11% 3% 21% 7% 9% 19% 9%
Not sure 27% 20% 18% 18% 18% 28% 18% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,225) (510) (423) (483) (434) (434) (146)
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4. Public release of Mueller report

You

Do you think the full contents of the Mueller report on Russian interference in the 2016 presidential election should or should not be released to the public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be released to the
pUb”C 65% 64% 66% 59% 65% 68% 67% 64% 73% 59% 69%
Should not be released to
the public 15% 19% 12% 15% 9% 15% 24% 16% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 25% 27% 17% 9% 19% 15% 25% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (727) (770) (338) (325) (524) (310) (1,043) (182) (176) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be released to the
public 65% 84% 56% 54% 63% 72% 69% 62% 65% 64% 70%
Should not be released to
the public 15% 8% 15% 27% 14% 18% 17% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Not sure 19% 9% 29% 19% 23% 10% 15% 24% 21% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (545) (598) (354) (659) (413) (236) (285) (329) (518) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be released to the
public 65% 72% 89% 55% 84% 69% 54% 38%
Should not be released to
the public 15% 15% 4% 28% 8% 12% 29% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters

continued from previous page

Total Registered
Not sure 19% 13%
Totals 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,225)

Ideology (3 category)
Moderate Conservative
19% 16%
100% 99%
(433) (434)
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5. Witch hunt or legitimate investigation
Do you think the Mueller investigation of President Trump is a witch hunt or a legitimate investigation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legitimate investigation 47% 46% 47% 51% 46% 46% 44% 44% 66% 44% 45%
Witch hunt 35% 38% 31% 20% 28% 42% 46% 39% 16% 33% 29%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 29% 26% 13% 9% 17% 18% 23% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (728) (766) (338) (325) (523) (308) (1,038) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Legitimate investigation 47% 81% 35% 19% 46% 49% 52% 49% 46% 43% 52%
Witch hunt 35% 10% 35% 69% 31% 40% 38% 29% 33% 38% 36%
Not sure 19% 9% 30% 12% 24% 11% 10% 22% 21% 20% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (544) (596) (354) (660) (411) (236) (283) (329) (517) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Legitimate investigation 47% 53% 88% 15% 79% 53% 17% 28%
Witch hunt 35% 37% 4% 78% 9% 31% 73% 14%
Not sure 19% 10% 8% 7% 12% 17% 10% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,222) (510) (422) (484) (433) (432) (145)
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6A. Appropriate ad tool use — Employers using social media advertising tools to show job ads only to male users
Do you think the following actions are appropriate or inappropriate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 15% 22% 7% 22% 20% 10% 8% 14% 15% 18% 19%
Inappropriate 68% 61% 75% 55% 59% 74% 81% 70% 66% 63% 66%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 23% 21% 15% 11% 17% 19% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (722) (762) (338) (319) (521) (306) (1,032) (182) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 15% 11% 13% 21% 13% 18% 19% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Inappropriate 68% 80% 62% 61% 66% 72% 72% 66% 66% 68% 71%
Not sure 17% 8% 25% 17% 21% 11% 9% 20% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (541) (593) (350) (654) (406) (237) (281) (330) (512) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Appropriate 15% 14% 6% 20% 12% 14% 21% 9%
Inappropriate 68% 74% 86% 64% 78% 67% 65% 53%
Not sure 17% 12% 8% 16% 10% 19% 14% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,216) (508) (420) (484) (432) (428) (140)
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You

6B. Appropriate ad tool use — Employers using social media advertising tools to show job ads only to users who graduated from specific colleges
Do you think the following actions are appropriate or inappropriate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 19% 26% 13% 33% 27% 12% 7% 17% 16% 22% 36%
Inappropriate 63% 58% 68% 44% 48% 73% 81% 66% 61% 53% 54%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 23% 25% 15% 11% 17% 22% 25% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (723) (756) (334) (319) (521) (305) (1,030) (177) (175) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 18%
Inappropriate 63% 71% 57% 62% 63% 65% 63% 59% 62% 63% 67%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 17% 21% 13% 12% 23% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (538) (589) (352) (647) (410) (235) (281) (326) (511) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 19% 18% 14% 21% 16% 22% 22% 12%
Inappropriate 63% 68% 75% 64% 70% 60% 63% 51%
Not sure 18% 14% 12% 15% 15% 18% 15% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,211) (504) (417) (481) (429) (430) (139)
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6C. Appropriate ad tool use — Employers using social media advertising tools to show job ads only to users who are U.S. citizens
Do you think the following actions are appropriate or inappropriate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 45% 50% 40% 39% 43% 50% 43% 48% 31% 36% 50%
Inappropriate 34% 30% 38% 30% 32% 32% 42% 30% 48% 40% 30%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 30% 25% 18% 15% 21% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (725) (763) (338) (321) (522) (307) (1,036) (180) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 45% 30% 45% 64% 43% 49% 48% 42% 46% 48% 42%
Inappropriate 34% 52% 27% 20% 32% 36% 39% 34% 31% 34% 37%
Not sure 21% 17% 28% 16% 25% 14% 14% 24% 23% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (540) (594) (354) (652) (410) (237) (281) (328) (517) (362)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Appropriate 45% 46% 28% 67% 29% 47% 65% 29%
Inappropriate 34% 37% 55% 18% 54% 33% 19% 26%
Not sure 21% 17% 17% 15% 17% 20% 17% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,216) (507) (421) (481) (432) (432) (143)
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You

6D. Appropriate ad tool use — Real estate agents using social media advertising tools to exclude users of specific races from viewing property

rental or sales ads

Do you think the following actions are appropriate or inappropriate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 12% 19% 6% 22% 19% 7% 3% 10% 13% 18% 22%
Inappropriate 73% 67% 79% 58% 63% 81% 87% 75% 74% 63% 67%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 20% 17% 12% 9% 15% 13% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (726) (763) (338) (320) (522) (309) (1,037) (181) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 12% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 16% 14% 13% 12% 11%
Inappropriate 73% 82% 68% 71% 70% 80% 77% 69% 73% 73% 77%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 13% 19% 8% 7% 17% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (541) (594) (354) (653) (412) (236) (281) (328) (518) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 12% 9% 5% 13% 9% 11% 16% 13%
Inappropriate 73% 82% 88% 76% 81% 75% 73% 51%
Not sure 15% 9% 6% 11% 10% 14% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,221) (506) (423) (481) (432) (433) (143)
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You

6E. Appropriate ad tool use — Real estate agents using social media advertising tools to exclude users with children from viewing property rental

or sales ads

Do you think the following actions are appropriate or inappropriate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 20% 28% 12% 31% 25% 16% 9% 19% 18% 19% 38%
Inappropriate 62% 54% 69% 47% 54% 67% 77% 64% 61% 56% 48%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 23% 21% 17% 13% 17% 20% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (724) (758) (337) (322) (520) (303) (1,030) (181) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 20% 16% 21% 24% 18% 22% 25% 21% 19% 22% 18%
Inappropriate 62% 72% 55% 60% 60% 68% 62% 59% 63% 60% 66%
Not sure 18% 12% 25% 16% 22% 10% 12% 20% 18% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (539) (592) (351) (650) (411) (235) (281) (326) (514) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 20% 19% 12% 25% 15% 21% 25% 15%
Inappropriate 62% 67% 78% 60% 72% 65% 58% 41%
Not sure 18% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 17% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,213) (504) (419) (483) (425) (432) (142)
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You

6F. Appropriate ad tool use — Real estate agents using social media advertising tools to exclude users with lower incomes from viewing property

rental or sales ads

Do you think the following actions are appropriate or inappropriate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 18% 25% 11% 28% 23% 14% 9% 16% 16% 23% 30%
Inappropriate 64% 56% 72% 51% 54% 72% 78% 66% 68% 58% 52%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 21% 23% 14% 14% 18% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (725) (761) (337) (323) (518) (308) (1,031) (182) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 18% 16% 17% 24% 15% 18% 26% 17% 18% 18% 19%
Inappropriate 64% 75% 59% 59% 65% 70% 61% 62% 65% 64% 66%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 17% 20% 12% 13% 21% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (544) (592) (350) (651) (411) (236) (284) (327) (513) (362)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Appropriate 18% 17% 10% 23% 15% 15% 25% 13%
Inappropriate 64% 70% 80% 61% 74% 68% 59% 48%
Not sure 18% 13% 10% 16% 11% 17% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,218) (508) (419) (484) (432) (426) (144)
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7. Most to blame for ad tool use
Who is most to blame when advertisers use ad targeting tools inappropriately on social media platforms (eg. Facebook and Twitter)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Advertisers 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 16% 21% 20% 13% 13% 21%
Social media companies 14% 18% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 19% 18% 10%
Equally to blame 53% 47% 58% 46% 47% 58% 58% 53% 57% 46% 51%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 19% 18% 12% 9% 14% 10% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (723) (760) (333) (319) (521) (310) (1,037) (181) (170) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Advertisers 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 21% 23% 14% 22% 19% 19%
Social media companies 14% 15% 11% 18% 15% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Equally to blame 53% 58% 52% 47% 50% 57% 58% 51% 52% 54% 53%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 11% 18% 7% 7% 20% 14% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (542) (591) (350) (655) (408) (236) (282) (328) (514) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Advertisers 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 22% 18% 8%
Social media companies 14% 14% 10% 17% 12% 14% 18% 9%
Equally to blame 53% 58% 64% 54% 59% 54% 52% 39%
Not sure 14% 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 12% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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Unweighted N (1,483) (1,214) (509) (418) (482) (430) (430) (141)
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8. Social media company responsibility
Do social media companies (eg. Facebook and Twitter) have any responsibility when advertisers use ad targeting tools inappropriately on their platforms?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 69% 65% 60% 60% 71% 77% 70% 65% 55% 63%
No 13% 15% 12% 18% 17% 11% 8% 12% 16% 17% 18%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 22% 24% 17% 16% 18% 19% 28% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (725) (767) (336) (325) (521) (310) (1,039) (183) (174) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 67% 77% 59% 68% 63% 74% 73% 68% 68% 65% 69%
No 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 8% 13% 15% 15%
Not sure 19% 12% 27% 18% 25% 11% 11% 24% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (541) (596) (355) (659) (412) (236) (282) (330) (519) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 67% 74% 80% 71% 75% 69% 69% 40%
No 13% 12% 8% 14% 13% 12% 16% 12%
Not sure 19% 14% 13% 15% 12% 19% 15% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,222) (508) (423) (485) (434) (431) (142)
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9. Seen a political ad online
In the past year, do you remember seeing any political advertisements while online?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 50% 44% 43% 44% 50% 48% 49% 42% 36% 49%
No 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 19% 19% 18% 30% 22% 20%
Don’t remember 30% 28% 32% 29% 30% 29% 32% 30% 25% 36% 25%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (728) (763) (336) (324) (521) (310) (1,038) (182) (175) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 52% 41% 49% 39% 55% 60% 44% 45% 49% 48%
No 20% 20% 21% 19% 23% 21% 15% 23% 20% 18% 19%
Don’t remember 30% 26% 32% 30% 35% 23% 21% 27% 32% 29% 30%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (544) (593) (354) (656) (412) (237) (282) (330) (516) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 47% 55% 60% 54% 58% 45% 49% 17%
No 20% 17% 16% 18% 16% 21% 21% 25%
Don’t remember 30% 26% 23% 27% 24% 31% 30% 41%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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25



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
10. Friends shared political ad online
In the past year, have any of your online friends or acquaintances shared a political advertisement either on social media or in an email?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 40% 36% 38% 37% 36% 40% 42% 27% 27% 31%
No 39% 40% 39% 36% 34% 42% 45% 37% 50% 38% 49%
Don’t remember 19% 16% 22% 21% 21% 20% 14% 18% 20% 28% 12%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (727) (764) (336) (324) (522) (309) (1,038) (183) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 38% 39% 33% 45% 34% 44% 43% 33% 36% 40% 40%
No 39% 44% 38% 36% 41% 40% 34% 42% 43% 37% 38%
Don’t remember 19% 16% 23% 18% 21% 15% 20% 19% 18% 20% 19%
Prefer not to say 4% 1% 7% 1% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (545) (592) (354) (656) (412) (237) (282) (329) (516) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 38% 43% 42% 46% 43% 37% 42% 15%
No 39% 38% 38% 38% 37% 41% 40% 39%
Don’t remember 19% 17% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 31%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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11. Shared political ad online with friends
In the past year, have you shared a political advertisement either on social media or in an email with any of your online friends or acquaintances?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 27% 19% 22% 21% 22% 26% 24% 18% 18% 27%
No 63% 61% 65% 57% 61% 66% 65% 63% 67% 65% 54%
Don’t remember 10% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (725) (757) (338) (320) (518) (306) (1,032) (180) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 23% 24% 19% 28% 19% 28% 26% 22% 22% 22% 25%
No 63% 65% 61% 64% 65% 62% 65% 61% 64% 63% 62%
Don’t remember 10% 9% 13% 6% 11% 8% 5% 11% 10% 11% 8%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (542) (588) (352) (651) (408) (237) (279) (327) (513) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 23% 26% 24% 32% 28% 18% 28% 8%
No 63% 63% 66% 59% 59% 69% 65% 52%
Don’t remember 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 22%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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12. New social media political ad rules

You

Several social media companies (eg. Facebook and Twitter) have adopted stronger rules for displaying political advertising on their platforms. Some people
say this is a good thing because it works to prevent interference in elections from foreign adversaries. Othe people say this is a bad thing because the new
rules make it harder for legitimate candidates and political advocates to campaign. Do you think it is a good thing or a bad thing that social media companies
have adopted stronger rules for displaying political advertising?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 50% 50% 50% 49% 45% 50% 55% 50% 60% 40% 44%
Bad thing 19% 25% 14% 23% 19% 20% 13% 18% 17% 25% 27%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 27% 35% 30% 32% 32% 24% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (728) (767) (339) (324) (522) (310) (1,039) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good thing 50% 69% 40% 41% 48% 56% 57% 54% 48% 50% 48%
Bad thing 19% 10% 20% 28% 15% 23% 22% 16% 18% 20% 21%
Not sure 31% 21% 39% 31% 38% 21% 21% 31% 34% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (545) (595) (355) (658) (413) (237) (283) (329) (518) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good thing 50% 53% 71% 33% 68% 53% 37% 33%
Bad thing 19% 19% 7% 32% 12% 15% 32% 13%
Not sure 31% 28% 22% 35% 20% 32% 31% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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13. Social media biased
Do you think social media companies (eg. Facebook and Twitter) will be fair and impartial in applying the rules for displaying political advertising or do you
think the social media companies will be biased?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair and impartial 20% 21% 19% 29% 21% 17% 15% 19% 26% 22% 21%
Biased 48% 54% 43% 39% 44% 52% 57% 51% 37% 45% 43%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 32% 35% 31% 28% 30% 37% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (726) (766) (338) (323) (521) (310) (1,040) (181) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Fair and impartial 20% 31% 14% 16% 20% 21% 26% 21% 18% 22% 19%
Biased 48% 36% 46% 68% 45% 53% 50% 43% 50% 49% 50%
Not sure 31% 33% 39% 16% 35% 26% 23% 36% 32% 29% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (544) (594) (354) (658) (411) (236) (283) (329) (517) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Fair and impartial 20% 20% 29% 11% 32% 23% 11% 9%
Biased 48% 52% 32% 76% 36% 46% 74% 21%
Not sure 31% 28% 39% 14% 32% 31% 15% 70%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,222) (510) (421) (484) (433) (431) (144)
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14. Social media favors
Do you think social media companies are biased in favor of liberal policies and candidates, in favor of conservative policies and candidates, or are social
media companies not biased in favor of either?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor liberal polices and

candidates 33% 39% 28% 23% 30% 36% 42% 36% 17% 27% 41%
Favor conservative

policies and candidates 12% 15% 8% 14% 15% 10% 9% 10% 16% 16% 8%
Not biased in favor of

either 22% 20% 23% 24% 23% 22% 19% 21% 27% 17% 24%
Not sure 33% 26% 41% 39% 33% 32% 31% 32% 39% 40% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (727) (764) (338) (322) (523) (308) (1,037) (182) (176) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Favor liberal polices and

candidates 33% 12% 32% 63% 25% 42% 41% 30% 34% 33% 34%
Favor conservative

policies and candidates 12% 17% 9% 10% 11% 10% 17% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Not biased in favor of

either 22% 35% 16% 13% 22% 23% 25% 21% 19% 23% 25%
Not sure 33% 36% 43% 14% 41% 24% 17% 38% 36% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (543) (594) (354) (659) (410) (237) (281) (329) (517) (364)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor liberal polices and

candidates 33% 39% 10% 74% 12% 30% 68% 5%
Favor conservative

policies and candidates 12% 12% 16% 7% 19% 12% 7% 4%
Not biased in favor of

either 22% 23% 37% 6% 37% 24% 8% 13%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 13% 32% 33% 16% 78%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,222) (508) (422) (483) (430) (433) (145)
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15. Government regulation of political advertising
Do you think the government should or should not regulate how social media companies (eg. Facebook and Twitter) run political advertising?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Government should
regulate 33% 38% 29% 33% 32% 32% 36% 31% 1% 30% 40%
Government should not
regulate 36% 37% 36% 37% 36% 38% 34% 38% 29% 31% 40%
Not sure 30% 25% 35% 30% 32% 30% 30% 30% 30% 39% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (723) (766) (334) (324) (522) (309) (1,036) (182) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Government should
regulate 33% 40% 28% 32% 29% 39% 41% 32% 33% 32% 36%
Government should not
regulate 36% 37% 34% 41% 36% 39% 37% 34% 38% 38% 35%
Not sure 30% 23% 38% 28% 35% 22% 21% 35% 29% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (543) (593) (353) (657) (411) (235) (281) (327) (516) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Government should
regulate 33% 35% 44% 32% 38% 35% 31% 22%
Government should not
regulate 36% 38% 32% 40% 37% 36% 43% 21%
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Not sure 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,222)

Ideology (3 category)
Moderate Conservative
29% 25%
100% 99%
(431) (431)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

16. Government regulation of discriminatory advertising practices
Do you think the government should or should not regulate how social media companies (eg. Facebook and Twitter) allow groups to target advertising in

order to prevent illegal discrimination?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Government should
regulate % 44% 38% 41% 40% 42% 39% 40% 42% 40% 50%
Government should not
regulate 28% 30% 27% 31% 31% 26% 26% 29% 26% 24% 31%
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 28% 29% 31% 34% 31% 32% 36% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (723) (763) (336) (324) (519) (307) (1,038) (179) (173) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Government should
regulate 1% 53% 36% 32% 39% 1% 53% 38% 40% 40% 46%
Government should not
regulate 28% 25% 24% 40% 24% 34% 28% 28% 30% 30% 25%
Not sure 31% 22% 40% 28% 37% 25% 19% 34% 30% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (541) (592) (353) (653) (411) (237) (282) (325) (517) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Government should
regulate 1% 45% 56% 36% 53% 42% 34% 25%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Government should not

regulate 28% 29% 23% 35% 26% 27% 38% 13%
Not sure 31% 26% 22% 29% 21% 31% 28% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,219) (509) (419) (481) (433) (430) (142)
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17. Government regulation of personal data
Do you think the government should or should not regulate how social media companies (eg. Facebook and Twitter) safeguard the personal data of their
users?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Government should
regulate 56% 60% 53% 51% 49% 61% 63% 57% 55% 49% 62%
Government should not
regulate 21% 21% 20% 23% 26% 17% 19% 21% 20% 21% 19%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 26% 25% 22% 18% 22% 25% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (337) (319) (519) (307) (1,032) (179) (174) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Government should
regulate 56% 66% 47% 58% 51% 62% 69% 56% 58% 54% 58%
Government should not
regulate 21% 18% 20% 26% 20% 22% 19% 16% 21% 23% 22%
Not sure 23% 16% 33% 16% 29% 16% 11% 28% 21% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (542) (589) (351) (652) (410) (237) (283) (326) (512) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Government should
regulate 56% 62% 70% 59% 66% 58% 58% 26%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Government should not

regulate 21% 20% 14% 26% 17% 20% 27% 17%
Not sure 23% 18% 16% 16% 17% 22% 15% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,220) (509) (422) (483) (431) (429) (139)
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18. Is there too much regulation
Do you think there is too much or too little regulation of business by government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 26% 30% 22% 18% 22% 30% 33% 30% 10% 18% 26%
About the right amount 24% 26% 22% 28% 24% 20% 26% 22% 34% 19% 30%
Too little 26% 26% 25% 22% 26% 29% 23% 24% 31% 29% 26%
Not sure 24% 18% 31% 32% 28% 21% 18% 23% 25% 34% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (723) (763) (337) (324) (518) (307) (1,034) (180) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too much 26% 10% 27% 47% 23% 27% 37% 20% 24% 30% 27%
About the right amount 24% 23% 22% 29% 24% 28% 22% 23% 28% 23% 22%
Too little 26% 45% 20% 9% 25% 27% 28% 29% 24% 23% 28%
Not sure 24% 22% 32% 15% 29% 17% 13% 28% 24% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (541) (590) (355) (654) (410) (236) (280) (327) (515) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too much 26% 28% 9% 52% 9% 24% 52% 9%
About the right amount 24% 22% 20% 23% 24% 25% 25% 18%
Too little 26% 30% 51% 9% 48% 24% 10% 16%
Not sure 24% 20% 21% 16% 19% 27% 14% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,217) (507) (422) (480) (429) (433) (144)
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19. Support for Trump policies
How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always support President

Trump’s policies 13% 15% 10% 9% 9% 14% 18% 14% 3% 9% 16%
Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 21% 23% 19% 1% 17% 26% 29% 26% 6% 12% 15%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 12% 13% 11% 16% 16% 10% 8% 11% 13% 16% 14%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 20% 20% 24% 21% 18% 17% 19% 25% 20% 24%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 25% 21% 29% 26% 25% 25% 25% 22% 46% 30% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 1% 14% 12% 7% 2% 8% 7% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (729) (769) (339) (325) (524) (310) (1,043) (183) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always support President

Trump’s policies 13% 4% 9% 30% 12% 14% 10% 10% 9% 15% 15%
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continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but oppose
a few 21% 2% 23% 44% 18% 25% 25% 20% 22% 23% 18%
50/50 - Support or
oppose President
Trump’s policies about
half of the time 12% 9% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 16% 12% 10%
Oppose President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but support
a few 20% 31% 20% 5% 19% 20% 30% 26% 17% 16% 23%
Always oppose President
Trump’s policies 25% 51% 17% 4% 26% 26% 17% 24% 28% 23% 27%
Not sure 9% 3% 17% 4% 11% 3% 5% 11% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (545) (598) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (329) (519) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Always support President
Trump’s policies 13% 12% 1% 26% 4% 8% 27% 10%
Support President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but oppose
a few 21% 24% 1% 54% 3% 18% 46% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 12% 8% 5% 9% 7% 17% 1% 18%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 22% 36% 4% 32% 27% 6% 10%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 25% 29% 54% 4% 51% 23% 5% 20%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,226) (511) (423) (485) (434) (433) (146)
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20A. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 23% 26% 21% 22% 22% 24% 25% 23% 26% 23% 27%
Somewhat likely 23% 24% 22% 27% 24% 21% 18% 23% 21% 20% 26%
Not very likely 20% 19% 22% 24% 19% 17% 24% 22% 16% 19% 19%
Not likely at all 17% 19% 15% 10% 15% 21% 20% 17% 19% 17% 10%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 17% 19% 17% 13% 15% 18% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (728) (768) (338) (323) (525) (310) (1,040) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 23% 30% 17% 26% 21% 26% 23% 23% 24% 23% 24%
Somewhat likely 23% 24% 24% 17% 24% 21% 25% 27% 22% 22% 21%
Not very likely 20% 19% 20% 22% 21% 21% 21% 18% 22% 21% 21%
Not likely at all 17% 15% 13% 26% 17% 18% 19% 13% 16% 17% 21%
Not sure 17% 12% 25% 8% 17% 14% 12% 18% 16% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (545) (596) (355) (658) (413) (237) (284) (329) (518) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 23% 27% 27% 29% 26% 22% 26% 13%
Somewhat likely 23% 22% 25% 16% 25% 25% 17% 25%
Not very likely 20% 19% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 17% 19% 14% 27% 12% 14% 26% 14%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 9% 15% 20% 9% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,225) (510) (423) (484) (434) (434) (144)
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20B. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 9% 10% 20% 18% 12%
Somewhat likely 10% 12% 9% 15% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 10% 16%
Not very likely 19% 17% 21% 20% 23% 17% 17% 19% 21% 19% 15%
Not likely at all 47% 48% 45% 42% 36% 51% 57% 51% 32% 39% 42%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 11% 15% 12% 8% 10% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,442) (704) (738) (329) (312) (508) (293) (1,004) (176) (169) (93)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 13% 17% 10% 12% 15% 10% 12% 17% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat likely 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 1%
Not very likely 19% 19% 21% 15% 21% 20% 10% 16% 23% 19% 17%
Not likely at all 47% 46% 40% 59% 39% 56% 54% 43% 47% 46% 51%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 6% 14% 6% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,442) (525) (575) (342) (631) (395) (233) (267) (322) (502) (351)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat likely 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 15% 5% 10%
Not very likely 19% 17% 18% 15% 20% 21% 16% 19%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 47% 54% 51% 59% 49% 43% 59% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,442) (1,186) (496) (409) (475) (416) (415) (136)
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20C. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 8% 4% 12% 7% 4% 2% 4% 9% 14% 4%
Somewhat likely 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 8% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12%
Not very likely 22% 21% 23% 24% 25% 20% 21% 22% 21% 23% 26%
Not likely at all 49% 50% 47% 38% 42% 56% 57% 53% 40% 37% 42%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 13% 15% 1% 10% 11% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (727) (762) (336) (324) (525) (304) (1,037) (182) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat likely 11% 16% 10% 4% 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9%
Not very likely 22% 26% 23% 17% 24% 23% 18% 20% 25% 21% 24%
Not likely at all 49% 38% 45% 70% 42% 56% 57% 45% 49% 50% 50%
Not sure 12% 11% 18% 5% 15% 8% 8% 15% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (542) (593) (354) (654) (412) (237) (283) (328) (516) (362)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 8%
Somewhat likely 11% 10% 17% 2% 15% 13% 3% 12%
Not very likely 22% 22% 28% 15% 29% 23% 15% 19%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 49% 55% 39% 76% 37% 45% 71% 30%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 3% 12% 12% 5% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,219) (506) (421) (484) (430) (432) (143)
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21A. Favorability of politicians — Stacey Abrams
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 19% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 19% 17% 16% 12% 14% 24% 20% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 17% 8% 6% 7% 8% 17% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 13% 7% 13% 21% 23% 19% 9% 13% 14%
Don’t know 46% 38% 54% 44% 48% 47% 44% 49% 31% 47% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (723) (759) (339) (319) (521) (303) (1,030) (182) (173) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 25% 5% 5% 9% 16% 18% 12% 8% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 16% 24% 15% 7% 17% 16% 19% 16% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 3% 17% 34% 13% 18% 21% 10% 14% 22% 17%
Don’t know 46% 39% 53% 44% 53% 40% 31% 52% 53% 42% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (540) (591) (351) (652) (407) (236) (282) (325) (516) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 12% 14% 28% 3% 28% 9% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 29% 5% 27% 19% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 5% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 2% 40% 3% 13% 38% 5%
Don’t know 46% 40% 36% 41% 34% 49% 44% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,214) (509) (418) (482) (426) (431) (143)
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21B. Favorability of politicians — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 20% 22% 16% 23% 24% 19% 19% 33% 22% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 32% 22% 17% 25% 22% 30% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 15% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 20% 11% 17% 31% 32% 27% 11% 17% 24%
Don’t know 17% 12% 22% 26% 24% 13% 5% 16% 11% 28% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (724) (764) (337) (323) (520) (308) (1,037) (181) (173) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 21% 43% 13% 6% 20% 23% 26% 24% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat favorable 23% 31% 22% 15% 23% 26% 23% 24% 25% 21% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 10% 16% 22% 15% 14% 19% 14% 15% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 23% 6% 23% 48% 20% 28% 25% 18% 22% 26% 25%
Don’t know 17% 10% 27% 9% 22% 9% 7% 20% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (542) (593) (353) (656) (409) (236) (282) (327) (516) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 21% 24% 44% 5% 37% 25% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 34% 13% 31% 29% 1% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 9% 22% 12% 15% 19% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 6% 51% 9% 15% 53% 6%
Don’t know 17% 10% 7% 9% 10% 15% 10% 55%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,221) (509) (422) (484) (432) (431) (141)
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21C. Favorability of politicians — Cory Booker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 22% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 21% 20% 18% 18% 18% 27% 19% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 16% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 22% 28% 16% 9% 15% 28% 34% 25% 11% 16% 23%
Don’t know 37% 28% 45% 44% 44% 35% 26% 38% 26% 44% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (725) (762) (337) (324) (518) (308) (1,037) (179) (175) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 22% 6% 5% 9% 14% 16% 10% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat favorable 19% 32% 16% 7% 18% 21% 24% 23% 18% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 12% 6% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 22% 3% 23% 46% 17% 24% 32% 18% 19% 25% 24%
Don’t know 37% 31% 44% 35% 46% 29% 19% 37% 43% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (542) (592) (353) (650) (412) (237) (283) (328) (516) (360)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 11% 13% 24% 3% 22% 10% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 38% 6% 30% 24% 6% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 7% 15% 11% 7% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 22% 27% 3% 56% 5% 16% 53% 3%
Don’t know 37% 29% 26% 27% 27% 38% 31% 74%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,221) (507) (421) (484) (431) (431) (141)
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21D. Favorability of politicians — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 8% 15% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 12% 11% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 7% 8% 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 7%
Don’t know 61% 51% 70% 54% 60% 66% 60% 63% 59% 55% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (721) (760) (337) (319) (518) (307) (1,032) (180) (172) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 19% 6% 4% 6% 15% 15% 8% 7% 9% 15%
Somewhat favorable 11% 19% 8% 6% 10% 13% 15% 11% 12% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 7% 21% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 12% 10%
Don’t know 61% 52% 68% 62% 65% 55% 53% 64% 62% 63% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (539) (589) (353) (650) (408) (235) (280) (326) (517) (358)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 12% 20% 3% 22% 8% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 19% 6% 17% 13% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 6%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 3% 19% 5% 7% 18% 8%
Don’t know 61% 59% 52% 64% 48% 62% 64% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,213) (506) (418) (481) (428) (430) (142)
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21E. Favorability of politicians — Julian Castro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 6% 9% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 1% 19% 14% 13% 13% 13% 21% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 14% 12% 9% 8% 10% 1% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 11% 10% 18% 21% 16% 12% 15% 14%
Don’t know 53% 42% 63% 48% 55% 56% 50% 55% 48% 42% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (722) (761) (338) (320) (520) (305) (1,034) (181) (171) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 15% 3% 3% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 22% 12% 7% 13% 17% 19% 16% 10% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 15% 4% 14% 32% 13% 15% 19% 9% 14% 18% 16%
Don’t know 53% 49% 59% 48% 57% 47% 42% 57% 58% 50% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (542) (589) (352) (654) (407) (236) (281) (329) (517) (356)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 8% 14% 3% 14% 8% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 28% 5% 25% 15% 5% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 9% 10%

continued on the next page ...

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 2% 34% 5% 10% 33% 7%
Don’t know 53% 49% 47% 47% 46% 54% 50% 72%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,214) (509) (419) (483) (425) (432) (143)
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21F. Favorability of politicians — John Delaney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ve ry favorable 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 1% 14% 7% 17% 13% 6% 9% 9% 12% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 6% 8% 12% 14% 9%
Ve ry unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10%
Don’t know 68% 59% 77% 60% 62% 76% 71% 72% 60% 58% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (725) (759) (338) (319) (520) (307) (1,034) (179) (174) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 7% 10% 11% 1% 12% 12% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 11% 5% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 9% 17% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 11% 10%
Don’t know 68% 68% 70% 64% 68% 64% 68% 68% 73% 67% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (540) (591) (353) (650) (410) (237) (280) (328) (515) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 15% 6% 13% 13% 5% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 2% 17% 5% 6% 17% 5%
Don’t know 68% 70% 73% 68% 66% 66% 68% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,215) (507) (420) (483) (427) (433) (141)
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21G. Favorability of politicians — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 8% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 1% 15% 7% 13% 14% 8% 9% 10% 14% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 15% 1% 9% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 10% 12% 18% 17% 15% 11% 16% 13%
Don’t know 58% 46% 70% 54% 57% 63% 57% 60% 59% 53% 50%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (725) (763) (338) (320) (523) (307) (1,038) (180) (173) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 9% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 9% 7% 9% 11% 18% 13% 9% 9% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 15% 8% 13% 27% 12% 15% 18% 14% 12% 16% 16%
Don’t know 58% 57% 64% 51% 65% 52% 44% 60% 62% 60% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (538) (595) (355) (653) (411) (236) (284) (329) (517) (358)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 16% 7% 17% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 1% 12% 14% 13% 1% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 11% 27% 11% 9% 27% 5%
Don’t know 58% 55% 58% 51% 50% 63% 52% 81%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,218) (508) (420) (483) (430) (431) (144)
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21H. Favorability of politicians — Kirsten Gillibrand
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 21% 15% 17% 17% 16% 23% 20% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 15% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 17% 9% 16% 24% 32% 23% 12% 15% 21%
Don’t know 43% 34% 52% 47% 49% 43% 32% 42% 44% 46% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (722) (763) (338) (321) (519) (307) (1,035) (180) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 11% 3% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 27% 15% 8% 17% 16% 23% 21% 15% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 20% 7% 19% 41% 17% 20% 28% 18% 17% 22% 23%
Don’t know 43% 41% 50% 34% 49% 40% 26% 42% 48% 44% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (541) (593) (351) (652) (410) (236) (282) (328) (515) (360)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 6% 10% 2% 11% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 32% 6% 29% 21% 6% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 3%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 7% 46% 9% 14% 44% 7%
Don’t know 43% 37% 37% 33% 36% 45% 34% 77%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,214) (510) (416) (484) (427) (431) (143)
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211. Favorability of politicians — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 13% 26% 15% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 22% 19% 14% 15% 16% 22% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 1% 9% 15% 9% 8% 7% 8% 13% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 32% 19% 9% 20% 32% 39% 29% 14% 20% 20%
Don’t know 32% 23% 42% 39% 37% 31% 23% 34% 25% 34% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (724) (765) (340) (319) (522) (308) (1,037) (182) (173) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 32% 8% 6% 13% 19% 22% 14% 12% 14% 22%
Somewhat favorable 17% 28% 14% 8% 17% 19% 19% 20% 16% 18% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 5% 26% 52% 21% 27% 34% 20% 22% 28% 28%
Don’t know 32% 26% 42% 26% 40% 25% 16% 37% 38% 31% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (542) (593) (354) (654) (410) (237) (281) (327) (519) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 34% 3% 33% 14% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 34% 4% 29% 21% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 8%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 4% 62% 7% 22% 55% 6%
Don’t know 32% 23% 20% 21% 19% 34% 26% 74%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,222) (509) (423) (483) (429) (434) (143)
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21J. Favorability of politicians — John Hickenlooper
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 8% 1% 1% 9% 13% 9% 13% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 8% 12% 12% 10% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 10% 9% 14% 18% 13% 12% 12% 12%
Don’t know 60% 51% 68% 56% 59% 67% 53% 61% 62% 52% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (721) (763) (338) (321) (518) (307) (1,031) (181) (175) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 11% 19% 7% 7% 9% 13% 14% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 13% 4% 14% 23% 1% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Don’t know 60% 59% 64% 54% 64% 53% 54% 62% 65% 61% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (542) (592) (350) (653) (408) (236) (281) (327) (518) (358)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 19% 5% 15% 13% 6% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 1% 13% 15% 12% 12% 6%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 4% 26% 6% 10% 26% 6%
Don’t know 60% 58% 60% 53% 56% 61% 54% 81%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,215) (508) (419) (482) (430) (429) (143)
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21K. Favorability of politicians — Larry Hogan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 1% 1% 3% 8% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 9% 1% 6% 13% 11% 6% 6% 7% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Ve ry unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Don’t know 71% 62% 80% 59% 65% 79% 77% 75% 62% 64% 60%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (723) (758) (337) (318) (520) (306) (1,031) (181) (172) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 8% 4% 7% 14% 8% 9% 9% 5% 6% 11% 7%
Don’t know 71% 72% 74% 65% 71% 66% 69% 71% 77% 68% 70%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (542) (590) (349) (651) (406) (236) (283) (326) (514) (358)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 11% 7% 8%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 14% 6% 6% 13% 4%
Don’t know 71% 73% 78% 69% 70% 70% 69% 79%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,211) (506) (418) (482) (424) (430) (145)
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21L. Favorability of politicians — Jay Inslee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 7% 15% 12% 6% 7% 8% 1% 11% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 10% 11% 6% 5% 6% 10% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 7% 7% 11% 12% 9% 1% 8% 8%
Don’t know 69% 60% 77% 59% 65% 76% 72% 72% 64% 63% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (725) (759) (338) (321) (518) (307) (1,035) (179) (173) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 9% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 9% 15% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 13% 4% 10% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 8% 20% 7% 10% 14% 8% 7% 9% 13%
Don’t know 69% 66% 74% 64% 72% 63% 63% 69% 76% 71% 59%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (540) (592) (352) (651) (411) (234) (280) (327) (517) (360)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 8% 2% 8% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 14% 4% 14% 11% 4% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 7% 6% 11% 9% 4% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 3% 18% 5% 5% 19% 4%
Don’t know 69% 69% 68% 69% 62% 70% 69% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,215) (506) (419) (482) (428) (431) (143)
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21M. Favorability of politicians — John Kasich
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 21% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 17% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 14% 8% 14% 21% 27% 19% 17% 15% 14%
Don’t know 44% 33% 54% 46% 48% 46% 33% 43% 43% 45% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (721) (762) (336) (318) (521) (308) (1,036) (177) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 10% 12% 7% 6% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 15% 16% 16% 20% 16% 20% 14% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 14% 13% 13% 18% 20% 14% 14% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 12% 16% 28% 14% 21% 22% 16% 18% 18% 19%
Don’t know 44% 41% 49% 37% 52% 35% 26% 46% 42% 47% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (538) (591) (354) (654) (409) (235) (279) (326) (517) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 23% 12% 21% 24% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 19% 17% 20% 14% 16% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 13% 33% 15% 11% 33% 4%
Don’t know 44% 36% 36% 32% 36% 44% 37% 77%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,215) (507) (419) (483) (427) (431) (142)
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21N. Favorability of politicians — Amy Klobuchar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 21% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 8% 11% 17% 23% 17% 8% 9% 15%
Don’t know 52% 43% 60% 52% 54% 54% 45% 52% 49% 52% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (721) (762) (338) (319) (519) (307) (1,032) (179) (176) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ve ry favorable 7% 12% 5% 5% 7% 8% 10% 4% 8% 6% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 23% 12% 9% 13% 17% 22% 16% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 10% 7% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 4% 15% 30% 11% 18% 22% 13% 14% 16% 16%
Don’t know 52% 47% 58% 48% 58% 45% 35% 54% 52% 53% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (539) (592) (352) (650) (411) (236) (280) (328) (516) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 8% 14% 3% 14% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 28% 6% 24% 17% 6% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 4% 34% 7% 11% 32% 3%
Don’t know 52% 47% 42% 47% 41% 54% 49% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,214) (505) (418) (482) (429) (430) (142)
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210. Favorability of politicians — Beto O’Rourke
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 1% 18% 15% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 16% 23% 14% 17% 16% 16% 20% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 15% 12% 10% 6% 10% 13% 10% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 31% 19% 11% 17% 30% 39% 28% 15% 18% 19%
Don’t know 35% 25% 44% 39% 42% 34% 25% 35% 33% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (719) (766) (338) (319) (521) (307) (1,035) (178) (175) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 25% 6% 5% 1% 14% 16% 10% 9% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 15% 8% 14% 21% 23% 18% 18% 14% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 5% 26% 50% 19% 29% 34% 20% 21% 28% 27%
Don’t know 35% 32% 42% 28% 43% 25% 19% 42% 38% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (541) (590) (354) (654) (410) (236) (281) (328) (518) (358)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 15% 27% 3% 27% 10% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 33% 5% 29% 21% 5% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 3% 61% 6% 18% 56% 7%
Don’t know 35% 26% 26% 21% 26% 38% 25% 74%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,216) (507) (420) (484) (426) (432) (143)
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21P. Favorability of politicians — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 19% 18% 24% 21% 17% 13% 16% 28% 23% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 25% 20% 22% 21% 21% 28% 23% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 25% 14% 20% 38% 44% 35% 15% 17% 25%
Don’t know 15% 9% 20% 19% 23% 11% 7% 13% 14% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (725) (768) (339) (324) (523) (307) (1,038) (183) (176) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 35% 13% 6% 19% 20% 17% 21% 19% 15% 20%
Somewhat favorable 22% 32% 21% 10% 22% 22% 23% 21% 22% 21% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 8% 28% 62% 23% 36% 38% 25% 27% 32% 33%
Don’t know 15% 9% 22% 9% 19% 8% 7% 18% 14% 16% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (543) (596) (354) (657) (411) (236) (284) (329) (516) (364)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 22% 34% 5% 37% 18% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 37% 7% 31% 30% 8% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 7% 68% 8% 21% 67% 12%
Don’t know 15% 9% 7% 8% 8% 13% 7% 53%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,222) (510) (421) (483) (434) (431) (145)
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21Q. Favorability of politicians — Howard Schultz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 9% 17% 14% 9% 10% 10% 14% 15% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 15% 20% 11% 14% 13% 17% 17% 17% 13% 9% 17%
Don’t know 57% 45% 68% 48% 56% 62% 59% 60% 54% 53% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (721) (762) (339) (319) (518) (307) (1,034) (180) (175) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 16% 15% 12% 1% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 14% 9% 12% 11% 17% 13% 11% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 11% 21% 13% 18% 17% 13% 15% 15% 18%
Don’t know 57% 55% 61% 53% 62% 50% 46% 58% 59% 60% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (541) (589) (353) (647) (411) (237) (281) (328) (513) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 0%
Somewhat favorable 12% 1% 1% 1% 13% 14% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 1% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 15% 19% 18% 21% 21% 9% 19% 6%
Don’t know 57% 54% 54% 54% 49% 60% 55% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,215) (506) (419) (481) (427) (434) (141)
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21R. Favorability of politicians — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 17% 14% 20% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 24% 23% 20% 16% 19% 29% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 1% 18% 12% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 12% 20% 36% 45% 34% 13% 21% 22%
Don’t know 23% 14% 32% 31% 32% 20% 12% 21% 24% 33% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (722) (765) (338) (322) (518) (309) (1,033) (183) (174) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 29% 9% 5% 13% 19% 17% 11% 16% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 34% 17% 8% 20% 22% 26% 26% 21% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 6% 30% 59% 24% 33% 37% 23% 28% 32% 30%
Don’t know 23% 19% 30% 18% 30% 13% 10% 26% 23% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (541) (595) (351) (653) (411) (236) (283) (327) (516) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 16% 32% 2% 34% 11% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 36% 7% 32% 28% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 8% 12% 15% 1% 14%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 4% 69% 6% 24% 65% 8%
Don’t know 23% 16% 15% 14% 16% 22% 14% 65%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,220) (511) (421) (484) (432) (429) (142)
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21S. Favorability of politicians — William Weld
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 6% 13% 13% 6% 8% 8% 12% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Don’t know 70% 60% 79% 59% 68% 75% 74% 72% 65% 65% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (725) (762) (337) (321) (522) (307) (1,039) (178) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 1% 14% 14% 7% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 5% 7% 16% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9%
Don’t know 70% 69% 73% 65% 73% 65% 65% 65% 74% 71% 67%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (541) (593) (353) (655) (409) (236) (283) (329) (516) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 0%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 4% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 4% 15% 7% 5% 16% 5%
Don’t know 70% 71% 73% 69% 66% 70% 68% 79%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,217) (508) (418) (485) (428) (432) (142)
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21T. Favorability of politicians — Andrew Yang
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 1% 9% 3% 2% 4% 8% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 8% 18% 14% 7% 6% 9% 10% 14% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 1% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 11% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 6% 8% 12% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9%
Don’t know 66% 55% 75% 56% 60% 71% 73% 70% 62% 51% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (724) (764) (339) (320) (523) (306) (1,036) (182) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 4% 4% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 2% 11% 19% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10%
Don’t know 66% 66% 69% 61% 69% 60% 62% 68% 71% 64% 61%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (542) (592) (354) (653) (410) (237) (283) (329) (517) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 15% 7% 14% 14% 5% 8%

Somewhat unfavorable

8%

7%

7%

7%

9%

9%

6%

5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 2% 21% 3% 7% 21% 7%
Don’t know 66% 65% 69% 62% 64% 66% 63% 77%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,220) (508) (421) (486) (425) (434) (143)

91



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
22. Like more: Buttigieg or O’'Rourke
Who do you like more, Pete Buttigieg or Beto O’Rourke?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pete Buttigieg 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 11% 15% 14% 5% 1% 12%
Beto O’Rourke 19% 19% 19% 25% 19% 15% 19% 17% 28% 21% 15%
About the same 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 18% 13% 15% 19% 20% 20%
Neither one 52% 50% 55% 47% 52% 56% 53% 54% 48% 48% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (721) (764) (332) (320) (524) (309) (1,038) (179) (171) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Pete Buttigieg 12% 16% 10% 10% 8% 17% 23% 12% 13% 10% 15%
Beto O’Rourke 19% 34% 13% 8% 18% 22% 21% 18% 17% 20% 19%
About the same 17% 22% 15% 13% 18% 16% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Neither one 52% 28% 63% 69% 56% 45% 42% 54% 50% 55% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (540) (591) (354) (654) (409) (236) (282) (328) (516) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pete Buttigieg 12% 14% 19% 1% 19% 10% 11% 2%
Beto O’Rourke 19% 22% 34% 7% 33% 23% 7% 6%
About the same 17% 17% 23% 1% 21% 20% 11% 12%
Neither one 52% 47% 25% 71% 27% 47% 71% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,217) (508) (421) (481) (431) (431) (142)
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23. Vote in 2020 primary or caucus
Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic
primary/caucus 38% 38% 39% 45% 40% 35% 35% 34% 65% 38% 33%
Republican
primary/caucus 28% 32% 24% 16% 20% 34% 39% 33% 7% 20% 30%
Neither one 16% 16% 17% 21% 19% 14% 13% 16% 10% 23% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 18% 21% 17% 14% 17% 17% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (724) (763) (335) (323) (521) (308) (1,038) (181) (173) (95)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic
primary/caucus 38% 86% 18% 5% 36% 43% 44% 42% 38% 35% 42%
Republican
primary/caucus 28% 1% 20% 77% 23% 34% 33% 19% 28% 29% 33%
Neither one 16% 7% 30% 8% 21% 10% 7% 15% 18% 18% 13%
Not sure 17% 6% 32% 10% 20% 12% 15% 24% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (544) (589) (354) (654) (411) (236) (281) (329) (515) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic
primary/caucus 38% 46% 82% 10% 76% 38% 11% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Republican

primary/caucus 28% 34% 4% 72% 7% 20% 64% 6%
Neither one 16% 8% 6% 6% 9% 20% 14% 32%
Not sure 17% 12% 7% 12% 8% 21% 11% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,219) (510) (420) (482) (431) (431) (143)

95



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
24. Democratic candidates considered
Which candidate or candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207 Select all that apply
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 50% 46% 53% 39% 43% 60% 57% 49% 56% 42% 46%
Cory Booker 23% 22% 24% 19% 15% 27% 32% 22% 28% 22% 19%
Pete Buttigieg 22% 21% 22% 18% 16% 21% 35% 25% 13% 20% 13%
Julian Castro 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 15% 10% 6% 17% 3%
John Delaney 7% 9% 5% 14% 5% 4% 2% 6% 10% 8% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7%
Kirsten Gillibrand 14% 17% 11% 16% 15% 14% 10% 15% 12% 6% 18%
Kamala Harris 40% 39% 41% 32% 30% 47% 52% 43% 36% 29% 48%
John Hickenlooper 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 7% 2% 6% 5%
Jay Inslee 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 13% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 14% 11% 16% 7% 12% 15% 21% 17% 5% 13% 15%
Beto O’'Rourke 30% 26% 34% 20% 24% 33% 48% 32% 26% 35% 20%
Bernie Sanders 41% 41% 41% 45% 41% 41% 37% 42% 30% 56% 42%
Elizabeth Warren 32% 33% 30% 27% 23% 36% 42% 36% 21% 23% 40%
Andrew Yang 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 8%
None of them 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5%
Unweighted N (629) (289) (340) (163) (140) (205) (121) (395) (127) (72) (35)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Joe Biden 50% 53% 40% * 51% 47% 51% 52% 50% 55% 41%
Cory Booker 23% 24% 18% * 19% 26% 33% 24% 18% 27% 21%
Pete Buttigieg 22% 22% 21% * 15% 25% 35% 20% 23% 19% 25%
Julian Castro 10% 10% 6% * 8% 8% 19% 6% 6% 11% 14%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
John Delaney 7% 6% 8% * 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 5% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 5% 12% * 5% 7% 12% 6% 6% 4% 9%
Kirsten Gillibrand 14% 13% 13% * 11% 13% 26% 17% 14% 13% 12%
Kamala Harris 40% 42% 34% * 36% 44% 44% 34% 32% 44% 47%
John Hickenlooper 6% 6% 7% * 3% 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Jay Inslee 7% 6% 10% * 7% 6% 1% 10% 4% 5% 9%
Amy Klobuchar 14% 14% 11% * 11% 13% 23% 7% 19% 12% 16%
Beto O’'Rourke 30% 31% 27% * 29% 28% 34% 27% 22% 37% 32%
Bernie Sanders 41% 40% 51% * 46% 40% 31% 40% 39% 44% 41%
Elizabeth Warren 32% 33% 30% * 31% 33% 37% 27% 34% 33% 32%
Andrew Yang 6% 5% 6% * 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7%
None of them 7% 6% 9% * 9% 6% 3% 10% 4% 5% 10%
Unweighted N (629) (482) (128) (19) (275) (185) (108) (129) (136) (200) (164)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Joe Biden 50% 52% 57% 34% 48% 61% 34% *
Cory Booker 23% 24% 28% 13% 26% 23% 5% *
Pete Buttigieg 22% 25% 27% 17% 29% 13% 13% *
Julian Castro 10% 10% 11% 13% 12% 3% 15% *
John Delaney 7% 5% 4% 16% 4% 12% 13% *
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 6% 3% 14% 6% 6% 13% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 14% 13% 14% 10% 16% 11% 10% *
Kamala Harris 40% 43% 48% 19% 50% 31% 12% *

John Hickenlooper
Jay Inslee

6%
7%

6%
6%

7%
7%

6%
2%

6%
7%

7%
8%

4%
2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Amy Klobuchar 14% 15% 17% 7% 17% 10% 8% *
Beto O’Rourke 30% 34% 38% 16% 37% 25% 9% *
Bernie Sanders 41% 43% 41% 29% 45% 37% 31% *
Elizabeth Warren 32% 35% 38% 16% 42% 20% 8% *
Andrew Yang 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 3% 5% *
None of them 7% 5% 4% 17% 3% 6% 22% *
Unweighted N (629) (574) (417) (42) (385) (171) (48) (25)
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25. Number of Democratic candidates considered
The number of candidates being considered in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus.
Tallied number of Democratic candidates considered by those who will be voting in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0-1 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 11% 5%
1-2 28% 29% 27% 30% 32% 25% 23% 23% 33% 36% 42%
2-3 15% 15% 15% 17% 23% 14% 6% 17% 13% 12% 6%
3-4 15% 15% 15% 21% 10% 15% 14% 17% 15% 7% 4%
4-5 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 19%
5-6 9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 10% 15% 9% 9% 6% 9%
6-7 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8%
7-8 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 6% 5% 0% 1% 6%
8-9 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
9-10 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
10-11 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
11-12 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
12-13 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%
13-14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14-15 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 102% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (629) (289) (340) (163) (140) (205) (121) (395) (127) (72) (35)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
0-1 7% 7% 9% * 9% 7% 3% 11% 5% 5% 10%
1-2 28% 28% 27% * 29% 27% 21% 30% 34% 27% 21%
2-3 15% 16% 13% * 19% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 16%
3-4 15% 15% 16% * 12% 19% 19% 17% 16% 12% 16%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
4-5 11% 10% 15% * 11% 8% 12% 8% 1% 13% 11%
5-6 9% 10% 5% * 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10%
6-7 6% 6% 6% * 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5%
7-8 4% 4% 3% * 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6%
8-9 2% 2% 3% * 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
9-10 1% 1% 0% * 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
10-11 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
11-12 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12-13 1% 1% 0% * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
13-14 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14-15 1% 1% 1% * 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 102% 99% * 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (629) (482) (128) (19) (275) (185) (108) (129) (136) (200) (164)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
0-1 7% 6% 4% 17% 4% 6% 24% *
1-2 28% 27% 25% 30% 24% 33% 36% *
2-3 15% 15% 15% 20% 16% 14% 13% *
3-4 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 21% 16% *
4-5 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 9% *
5-6 9% 10% 11% 4% 12% 7% 1% *
6-7 6% 7% 8% 0% 7% 5% 0% *
7-8 4% 4% 5% 0% 5% 2% 0% *
8-9 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% *
9-10 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
10-11 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
11-12 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
12-13 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
13-14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
14-15 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (629) (574) (417) (42) (385) (171) (48) (25)
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26. Satisfied with Democratic candidate choices
Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Democratic nomination for President, or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Satisfied 70% 67% 72% 65% 65% 71% 80% 73% 63% 73% 52%
Wish there were more
choices 30% 33% 28% 35% 35% 29% 20% 27% 37% 27% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (625) (288) (337) (160) (140) (204) (121) (394) (125) (71) (35)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Satisfied 70% 72% 58% * 69% 70% 69% 60% 73% 71% 74%
Wish there were more
choices 30% 28% 42% * 31% 30% 31% 40% 27% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (625) (479) (128) (18) (273) (184) (108) (127) (135) (200) (163)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Satisfied 70% 71% 75% 51% 76% 66% 56% *
Wish there were more
choices 30% 29% 25% 49% 24% 34% 44% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (625) (571) (415) (42) (383) (169) (48) (25)
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27. Satisfied with Republican candidate choices
Are you generally satisfied with having Donald Trump be the only candidate running for the 2020 Republican nomination for president, or do you wish there

were more choices?

Asked of those who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Satisfied 77% 79% 74% 56% 68% 80% 86% 78% * 67% *
Wish there were more
choices 23% 21% 26% 44% 32% 20% 14% 22% * 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (417) (249) (168) (54) (72) (174) (117) (343) (13) (35) (26)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Satisfied 77% * 74% 78% 78% 82% 64% 62% 71% 84% 78%
Wish there were more
choices 23% * 26% 22% 22% 18% 36% 38% 29% 16% 22%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (417) (5) (131) (281) (154) (131) (77) (59) (90) (157) (111)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Satisfied 77% 78% * 84% * 61% 83% *
Wish there were more
choices 23% 22% * 16% * 39% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (417) (879) (21) (304) (29) (90) (287) (11)
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28. Old president

You

If elected president in 2020, several candidates would be 80 years old or older while president. Do you think being 80 years old or older might make it too
difficult to do the work the presidency requires, or do you think age helps candidates to have the experience and wisdom to do a good job as president?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too difficult to do the

work the presidency

requires 40% 38% 42% 38% 42% 38% 42% 41% 38% 37% 34%
Age helps candidates to

have the experience

and wisdom to do a

good job as president 34% 37% 31% 35% 29% 35% 35% 34% 31% 34% 39%
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 27% 28% 27% 22% 25% 31% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (724) (760) (333) (323) (521) (307) (1,035) (180) (173) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too difficult to do the

work the presidency

requires 40% 42% 36% 43% 40% 45% 38% 38% 45% 38% 40%
Age helps candidates to

have the experience

and wisdom to do a

good job as president 34% 37% 29% 37% 33% 33% 36% 29% 29% 39% 33%
Not sure 26% 21% 35% 19% 27% 22% 25% 33% 26% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (540) (591) (353) (652) (411) (234) (281) (327) (515) (361)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too difficult to do the

work the presidency

requires 40% 40% 39% 40% 39% 41% 42% 35%
Age helps candidates to

have the experience

and wisdom to do a

good job as president 34% 36% 35% 40% 37% 36% 36% 17%
Not sure 26% 24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 22% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,218) (508) (420) (479) (430) (431) (144)
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29. Young president

If elected president in 2020, several candidates would begin his or her term before reaching 40 years old. Do you think a candidate being under 40 years old
might make the candidate too inexperienced to do the work the presidency requires, or do you think the candidate’s age helps him or her to have the fresh
new ideas to do a good job as president?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too inexperienced to do

the work the

presidency requires 29% 31% 28% 19% 25% 33% 38% 32% 20% 22% 32%
Age helps candidates to

have the fresh new

ideas to do a good job

as president 42% 43% 40% 53% 42% 38% 36% 39% 48% 49% 45%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 27% 33% 29% 25% 29% 31% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (724) (767) (337) (323) (521) (310) (1,040) (181) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too inexperienced to do

the work the

presidency requires 29% 14% 29% 50% 26% 34% 36% 29% 26% 29% 34%
Age helps candidates to

have the fresh new

ideas to do a good job

as president 42% 61% 34% 29% 43% 44% 40% 39% 42% 43% 41%
Not sure 29% 25% 37% 21% 32% 22% 24% 33% 32% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (542) (595) (354) (657) (410) (237) (282) (330) (517) (362)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too inexperienced to do

the work the

presidency requires 29% 32% 15% 54% 13% 26% 52% 19%
Age helps candidates to

have the fresh new

ideas to do a good job

as president 42% 42% 57% 24% 62% 42% 28% 26%
Not sure 29% 26% 28% 22% 25% 32% 20% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,221) (508) (421) (482) (433) (432) (144)
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30. Generic Presidential Vote
If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Democratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 37% 43% 44% 41% 38% 38% 36% 62% 45% 38%
Donald Trump 34% 39% 29% 20% 26% 40% 48% 40% 10% 23% 29%
It depends 13% 13% 13% 20% 14% 12% 8% 12% 14% 16% 22%
| would not vote 13% 11% 14% 16% 19% 10% 6% 12% 14% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (723) (765) (335) (324) (522) (307) (1,037) (180) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 87% 22% 6% 39% 45% 42% 44% 42% 34% 44%
Donald Trump 34% 3% 32% 80% 30% 39% 40% 28% 32% 37% 35%
It depends 13% 6% 21% 9% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12%
| would not vote 13% 4% 25% 4% 18% 5% 4% 14% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (542) (592) (354) (657) (410) (234) (282) (326) (517) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 48% 90% 5% 79% 43% 8% 19%
Donald Trump 34% 37% 2% 84% 5% 26% 76% 19%
It depends 13% 12% 6% 10% 9% 19% 9% 20%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
| would not vote 13% 3% 2% 1% 7% 12% 7% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,219) (509) (420) (483) (430) (431) (144)
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31. Support Tax Plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the tax reform plan passed by Congress and signed into law by President Trump last year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 18% 23% 13% 8% 16% 20% 25% 20% 7% 12% 17%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 14% 18% 15% 17% 17% 18% 10% 11% 22%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 9% 8% 9% 18% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 28% 26% 30% 25% 24% 31% 32% 27% 43% 25% 23%
No opinion 26% 19% 33% 32% 32% 23% 19% 26% 22% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (729) (769) (339) (325) (525) (309) (1,043) (183) (176) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 18% 4% 14% 42% 12% 24% 24% 17% 16% 19% 18%
Somewhat support 16% 9% 16% 28% 16% 20% 17% 16% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 13% 7% 13% 11% 11% 8% 14% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 28% 55% 20% 4% 25% 30% 36% 29% 28% 25% 32%
No opinion 26% 18% 37% 19% 33% 16% 11% 31% 23% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (544) (599) (355) (660) (413) (236) (285) (329) (520) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly support 18% 21% 2% 46% 5% 10% 42% 5%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 5% 28% 7% 19% 26% 9%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 7% 11% 17% 9% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly oppose 28% 35% 65% 4% 61% 27% 5% 11%
No opinion 26% 17% 15% 15% 15% 27% 17% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,225) (511) (422) (486) (433) (434) (145)
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32. Tax deductions
When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Itemize deductions 21% 22% 20% 11% 16% 26% 28% 23% 19% 15% 17%
Standard deduction 47% 51% 44% 37% 49% 51% 51% 51% 41% 39% 32%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 30% 23% 11% 7% 14% 24% 23% 25%
Prefer not to say 14% 12% 16% 21% 12% 12% 14% 12% 16% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (722) (764) (334) (319) (524) (309) (1,035) (181) (175) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Itemize deductions 21% 22% 17% 26% 11% 29% 44% 19% 20% 21% 23%
Standard deduction 47% 51% 42% 52% 49% 57% 41% 45% 47% 47% 51%
Not sure 17% 17% 21% 12% 25% 9% 8% 19% 17% 18% 14%
Prefer not to say 14% 10% 20% 10% 15% 5% 7% 17% 16% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (542) (592) (352) (655) (410) (235) (282) (328) (515) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Itemize deductions 21% 27% 27% 32% 22% 19% 27% 7%
Standard deduction 47% 52% 51% 53% 50% 50% 55% 20%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 8% 18% 18% 9% 34%
Prefer not to say 14% 10% 10% 7% 10% 13% 9% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,217) (510) (420) (482) (427) (432) (145)
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33. Paid taxes
Have you already filed your taxes for this year, or not yet?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have already filed 51% 52% 51% 49% 54% 53% 49% 55% 44% 43% 39%
No, | am still waiting 30% 33% 28% 28% 30% 30% 34% 30% 29% 32% 36%
Prefer not to say 18% 15% 21% 23% 16% 18% 17% 15% 27% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (720) (763) (333) (321) (522) (307) (1,034) (179) (175) (95)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | have already filed 51% 52% 45% 60% 43% 70% 56% 52% 54% 50% 50%
No, | am still waiting 30% 31% 31% 28% 33% 24% 37% 27% 30% 30% 35%
Prefer not to say 18% 16% 24% 12% 24% 6% 7% 20% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (542) (590) (351) (652) (411) (235) (281) (328) (514) (360)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, | have already filed 51% 58% 56% 63% 50% 50% 63% 30%
No, | am still waiting 30% 29% 31% 28% 34% 32% 26% 28%
Prefer not to say 18% 12% 14% 8% 16% 18% 1% 42%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,216) (507) (419) (481) (428) (430) (144)
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34. Tax refund
[Are/were] you expecting to get a tax refund this year or [are/were] you expecting to have to pay?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tax refund 47% 50% 45% 47% 51% 48% 42% 50% 45% 37% 36%
Have to pay more 22% 23% 21% 18% 24% 21% 25% 22% 20% 23% 25%
Prefer not to say 31% 27% 34% 35% 25% 31% 33% 28% 35% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (719) (760) (332) (320) (521) (306) (1,034) (179) (173) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tax refund 47% 48% 43% 53% 43% 58% 54% 46% 52% 43% 50%
Have to pay more 22% 27% 18% 22% 17% 28% 34% 22% 21% 22% 22%
Prefer not to say 31% 26% 39% 24% 40% 13% 12% 32% 27% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (540) (589) (350) (652) (409) (234) (280) (327) (513) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Tax refund 47% 51% 49% 54% 46% 46% 55% 32%
Have to pay more 22% 25% 29% 23% 27% 22% 21% 13%
Prefer not to say 31% 24% 22% 23% 27% 31% 24% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,212) (504) (418) (480) (425) (430) (144)
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35. Tax plan effect - already filed
Do you think you paid more or less tax under the new tax law than you would have paid under the old law?
Asked of those who have already filed their tax returns
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Paid more 25% 22% 29% 23% 28% 27% 20% 25% 25% 29% 25%
Paid about the same 34% 37% 31% 37% 35% 29% 40% 33% 47% 25% 37%
Paid less 23% 27% 19% 17% 19% 27% 26% 24% 13% 24% 23%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 23% 18% 16% 14% 17% 15% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (796) (394) (402) (174) (187) (279) (156) (589) (85) (82) (40)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Paid more 25% 36% 22% 17% 23% 26% 31% 24% 23% 24% 31%
Paid about the same 34% 37% 33% 33% 36% 35% 28% 38% 35% 33% 32%
Paid less 23% 12% 24% 35% 19% 24% 29% 27% 23% 20% 24%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 15% 22% 15% 11% 11% 20% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (796) (290) (292) (214) (302) (282) (135) (149) (187) (269) (191)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Paid more 25% 27% 39% 14% 36% 29% 14% 26%
Paid about the same 34% 34% 34% 33% 36% 37% 32% 28%
Paid less 23% 25% 10% 40% 13% 18% 39% 4%
Not sure 18% 14% 16% 13% 15% 17% 15% 42%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (796) (700) (283) (262) (250) (229) (268) (49)
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36. Refund size
Was your refund bigger or smaller than you had expected?
Asked of those who have already filed taxes and were expecting a refund
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Refund was bigger than

expected 22% 23% 20% 23% 18% 22% 24% 23% 12% 19% *
Refund was about what |

expected 43% 45% 41% 36% 51% 41% 42% 43% 41% 33% *
Refund was smaller than

expected 28% 25% 30% 37% 23% 27% 26% 26% 39% 28% *
| actually had to pay more 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 9% *
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (565) (281) (284) (128) (140) (196) (101) (426) (66) (50) (23)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Refund was bigger than

expected 22% 13% 21% 32% 18% 21% 30% 20% 20% 22% 23%
Refund was about what |

expected 43% 41% 42% 46% 43% 47% 38% 41% 47% 45% 37%
Refund was smaller than

expected 28% 36% 29% 15% 31% 24% 28% 31% 27% 25% 29%
| actually had to pay more 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 7%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (565) (205) (209) (151) (224) (200) (90) (107) (145) (176) (137)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Refund was bigger than

expected 22% 23% 10% 32% 16% 12% 35% 10%
Refund was about what |

expected 43% 43% 36% 50% 39% 46% 44% 37%
Refund was smaller than

expected 28% 28% 43% 13% 37% 30% 16% 42%
| actually had to pay more 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1% 5%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (565) (500) (201) (188) (164) (163) (198) (40)

119



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
37. Tax plan effect - not yet filed
Do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax law than you would have had to pay under the old law?
Asked of those who have not yet filed their tax returns
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay more 28% 28% 28% 20% 29% 33% 25% 26% 42% 29% 22%
Pay about the same 30% 32% 27% 43% 26% 27% 25% 28% 32% 29% 38%
Pay less 13% 17% 8% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14%
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 27% 30% 26% 37% 33% 15% 28% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (444) (235) (209) (88) (87) (165) (104) (304) (53) (53) (34)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Pay more 28% 40% 27% 10% 25% 29% 38% 33% 24% 25% 31%
Pay about the same 30% 34% 21% 39% 30% 37% 25% 27% 35% 24% 35%
Pay less 13% 5% 13% 24% 9% 16% 18% 4% 15% 17% 11%
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 28% 36% 18% 18% 36% 26% 34% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (444) (169) (176) (99) (205) (103) (86) (74) (96) (153) (121)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Pay more 28% 34% 57% 13% 47% 25% 13% 14%
Pay about the same 30% 28% 22% 30% 27% 32% 32% 26%
Pay less 13% 14% 3% 29% 7% 8% 27% 6%
Not sure 30% 24% 19% 28% 19% 35% 28% 54%

continued on the next page ...

120



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (444) (358) (154) (121) (158) (132) (117) (37)
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38A. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 66% 66% 48% 57% 76% 76% 66% 69% 61% 69%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 38% 32% 21% 22% 28% 21% 33% 28%
Not very |mp0rtant 5% 5% 4% 11% 6% 1% 1% 4% 8% 4% 2%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (729) (770) (340) (325) (524) (310) (1,043) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 66% 67% 61% 71% 63% 69% 72% 68% 62% 67% 65%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 29% 23% 32% 26% 22% 26% 30% 26% 29%
Not very Important 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (545) (599) (355) (661) (412) (237) (285) (330) (520) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 66% 70% 67% 77% 61% 64% 77% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 30% 20% 32% 29% 18% 37%
Not very Important 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,226) (510) (423) (485) (434) (434) (146)
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38B. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 51% 55% 42% 44% 57% 69% 54% 49% 53% 48%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 37% 35% 30% 22% 29% 36% 32% 38%
Not very Important 11% 1% 1% 15% 13% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (729) (770) (340) (325) (524) (310) (1,044) (182) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 53% 48% 48% 68% 50% 57% 56% 56% 46% 55% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 37% 33% 20% 33% 32% 26% 31% 38% 28% 29%
Not very Important 11% 13% 13% 5% 12% 7% 13% 9% 11% 11% 13%
Unimportant 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (544) (600) (355) (660) (413) (237) (284) (330) (520) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 53% 58% 46% 77% 44% 48% 73% 40%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 38% 16% 38% 34% 21% 32%
Not very Important 1% 11% 15% 4% 15% 13% 3% 17%
Unimportant 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,226) (510) (423) (485) (434) (434) (146)
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38C. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 45% 52% 54% 48% 47% 46% 46% 61% 51% 51%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 31% 27% 32% 32% 29% 32% 25% 30% 26%
Not very Important 15% 16% 14% 14% 12% 14% 21% 16% 11% 15% 15%
Unim po rtant 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (726) (771) (340) (325) (524) (308) (1,043) (182) (175) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 49% 69% 47% 23% 50% 50% 43% 51% 48% 47% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 24% 31% 39% 33% 28% 32% 31% 31% 31% 30%
Not very Important 15% 6% 15% 27% 13% 17% 17% 13% 16% 15% 15%
Unimportant 6% 1% 7% 10% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (544) (600) (353) (659) (413) (237) (285) (327) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 49% 49% 76% 19% 73% 49% 23% 52%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 21% 39% 20% 34% 38% 30%
Not very Important 15% 16% 3% 31% 6% 13% 29% 9%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1% 1% 1% 5% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,225) (511) (421) (484) (434) (433) (146)
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38D. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 53% 57% 43% 47% 62% 66% 55% 62% 55% 46%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 32% 35% 31% 29% 28% 31% 26% 31% 30%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 16% 15% 6% 4% 9% 9% 9% 17%
Unimportant 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (729) (770) (339) (325) (525) (310) (1,043) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 49% 52% 69% 57% 56% 43% 58% 52% 56% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 31% 23% 29% 30% 41% 31% 31% 30% 31%
Not very Important 10% 13% 11% 3% 10% 1% 1% 6% 12% 9% 12%
Unimportant 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (544) (600) (355) (660) (413) (237) (285) (330) (519) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 55% 56% 42% 72% 38% 52% 73% 59%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 39% 23% 38% 35% 21% 26%
Not very Important 10% 10% 16% 3% 19% 9% 3% 8%
Unimportant 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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38E. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 23% 19% 28% 32% 24% 19% 21% 23% 30% 24% 19%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 29% 31% 26% 25% 26% 25% 30% 28% 31%
Not very Important 24% 25% 22% 18% 22% 25% 28% 25% 18% 22% 21%
Unimportant 26% 32% 20% 19% 28% 31% 25% 27% 22% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 23% 39% 19% 9% 25% 22% 24% 26% 22% 22% 25%
Somewhat Important 27% 35% 27% 15% 27% 26% 27% 30% 27% 24% 28%
Not very Important 24% 14% 25% 34% 22% 26% 28% 25% 23% 24% 23%
Unimportant 26% 12% 29% 42% 26% 26% 21% 19% 28% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 23% 25% 41% 7% 45% 18% 9% 21%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 37% 15% 34% 29% 16% 30%
Not very Important 24% 25% 15% 37% 1% 29% 32% 20%
Unimportant 26% 23% 8% 40% 10% 24% 43% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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38F. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 57% 52% 61% 59% 59% 56% 55% 54% 69% 62% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 30% 26% 28% 35% 37% 35% 21% 26% 32%
Not very Important 8% 9% 6% 1% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 12%
Unimpo rtant 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (728) (771) (340) (325) (525) (309) (1,043) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 57% 70% 54% 43% 59% 57% 52% 54% 55% 58% 59%
Somewhat Important 32% 23% 31% 45% 30% 32% 38% 32% 35% 29% 33%
Not very Important 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 5%
Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (545) (599) (355) (661) (412) (237) (285) (330) (519) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 57% 59% 75% 41% 68% 56% 44% 62%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 22% 46% 25% 30% 43% 23%
Not very Important 8% 6% 3% 9% 4% 9% 9% 6%
Unimportant 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
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38G. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 69% 62% 75% 58% 64% 75% 77% 70% 76% 63% 61%
Somewhat Important 24% 29% 20% 32% 26% 21% 19% 24% 20% 26% 27%
Not very |mp0rtant 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 9%
Unimpo rtant 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (729) (770) (340) (325) (524) (310) (1,043) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 69% 84% 62% 59% 72% 70% 61% 71% 70% 69% 66%
Somewhat Important 24% 13% 26% 36% 21% 25% 31% 22% 23% 24% 28%
Not very Important 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Unimportant 3% 0% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (545) (599) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 69% 72% 87% 56% 82% 70% 59% 61%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 12% 35% 14% 23% 35% 23%
Not very Important 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Unimportant 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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38H. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 64% 60% 68% 39% 54% 72% 89% 66% 72% 53% 53%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 25% 43% 33% 24% 10% 25% 23% 39% 36%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 15% 9% 3% 1% 7% 4% 8% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (728) (764) (337) (325) (521) (309) (1,040) (181) (174) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 64% 71% 59% 63% 69% 62% 55% 64% 62% 64% 66%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 30% 27% 24% 29% 34% 27% 28% 27% 26%
Not very Important 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (542) (598) (352) (657) (411) (235) (284) (329) (516) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 64% 67% 73% 65% 66% 62% 64% 64%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 23% 28% 26% 28% 29% 25%
Not very Important 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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38l. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 46% 45% 32% 44% 52% 52% 45% 55% 42% 43%
Somewhat Important 38% 35% 41% 43% 35% 36% 41% 39% 30% 42% 42%
Not very Important 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 10% 7% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (727) (766) (337) (325) (522) (309) (1,039) (181) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 46% 42% 47% 49% 46% 45% 44% 46% 41% 48% 47%
Somewhat Important 38% 41% 37% 36% 39% 38% 40% 38% 42% 37% 37%
Not very Important 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (543) (598) (352) (659) (411) (234) (284) (329) (518) (362)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 46% 48% 44% 53% 36% 49% 53% 44%
Somewhat Important 38% 39% 42% 38% 42% 36% 36% 42%
Not very Important 12% 10% 11% 7% 16% 12% 8% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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38J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 26% 25% 27% 27% 27% 25% 26% 24% 34% 34% 21%
Somewhat Important 41% 36% 46% 36% 36% 44% 47% 44% 30% 37% 40%
Not very Important 25% 29% 21% 26% 23% 25% 24% 26% 23% 21% 25%
Unimportant 8% 11% 6% 11% 14% 6% 3% 7% 13% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (728) (766) (338) (325) (522) (309) (1,040) (181) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 26% 27% 25% 27% 28% 24% 25% 29% 21% 28% 25%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 39% 45% 39% 45% 42% 38% 45% 39% 43%
Not very Important 25% 25% 26% 21% 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 23% 27%
Unimportant 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (543) (599) (352) (659) (411) (235) (284) (329) (518) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 26% 27% 27% 26% 27% 23% 27% 28%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 44% 45% 39% 42% 44% 37%
Not very Important 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 24% 23%
Unimportant 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 10% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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38K. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 52% 49% 55% 40% 48% 57% 59% 50% 61% 55% 49%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 34% 35% 37% 34% 34% 37% 23% 33% 38%
Not very Important 10% 1% 10% 19% 9% 8% 6% 10% 11% 9% 8%
Unimpo rtant 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (727) (766) (338) (325) (522) (308) (1,040) (181) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 52% 54% 49% 55% 50% 56% 50% 54% 48% 53% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 29% 39% 36% 36% 33% 37% 34% 38% 32% 38%
Not very Important 10% 14% 8% 7% 1% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (543) (599) (351) (658) (411) (235) (284) (328) (518) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 52% 54% 52% 56% 48% 48% 59% 53%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 35% 37% 34% 39% 33% 32%
Not very Important 10% 9% 12% 6% 14% 10% 6% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,222) (509) (420) (483) (434) (430) (146)

143



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
38L. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 61% 57% 65% 44% 51% 65% 86% 62% 73% 53% 53%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 26% 38% 31% 29% 12% 28% 20% 30% 35%
Not very Important 8% 9% 6% 12% 12% 5% 1% 7% 5% 12% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (728) (767) (338) (325) (524) (308) (1,040) (182) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 61% 75% 54% 56% 69% 58% 48% 60% 61% 62% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 19% 32% 33% 23% 31% 38% 29% 29% 27% 27%
Not very Important 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 7% 7% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (544) (599) (352) (660) (411) (235) (285) (328) (518) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 61% 65% 75% 55% 71% 60% 53% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 19% 36% 20% 29% 36% 24%
Not very Important 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,224) (510) (421) (485) (433) (431) (146)
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38M. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 35% 52% 39% 41% 46% 48% 44% 42% 48% 37%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 30% 30% 29% 31% 30% 30% 28% 30%
Not very Important 15% 19% 12% 17% 17% 12% 16% 16% 17% 12% 16%
Unimportant 11% 15% 8% 14% 12% 13% 5% 10% 1% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (729) (770) (340) (325) (524) (310) (1,044) (182) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 44% 46% 39% 50% 42% 46% 45% 37% 45% 47% 44%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 32% 24% 32% 29% 25% 35% 32% 27% 28%
Not very Important 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 11% 16% 18%
Unimportant 11% 9% 12% 11% 1% 8% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (544) (600) (355) (660) (413) (237) (284) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 44% 48% 48% 52% 46% 34% 53% 37%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 32% 24% 29% 36% 24% 33%
Not very Important 15% 14% 12% 14% 15% 19% 13% 14%
Unimportant 1% 9% 7% 10% 10% 1% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,226) (510) (423) (485) (434) (434) (146)
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38N. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 39% 39% 38% 33% 32% 42% 47% 39% 39% 35% 44%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 42% 42% 41% 44% 42% 42% 39% 46% 43%
Not very Important 14% 12% 16% 18% 18% 12% 8% 15% 15% 12% 4%
Unimpo rtant 5% 6% 4% 8% 9% 2% 2% 4% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (728) (769) (339) (325) (523) (310) (1,043) (181) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 39% 43% 32% 42% 35% 41% 48% 39% 33% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 45% 38% 44% 42% 42% 41% 46% 40% 44%
Not very Important 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 12% 9% 16% 15% 14% 12%
Unimportant 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (544) (598) (355) (659) (413) (237) (283) (330) (519) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 39% 44% 47% 44% 45% 34% 45% 21%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 43% 44% 38% 47% 42% 45%
Not very Important 14% 11% 9% 9% 14% 14% 11% 20%
Unimportant 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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380. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 52% 45% 58% 45% 49% 56% 55% 49% 66% 56% 43%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 25% 32% 30% 16% 23% 24% 20% 24% 35%
Not very Important 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 16% 12% 16% 7% 1% 9%
Unimportant 10% 15% 6% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 7% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (729) (769) (340) (325) (523) (310) (1,043) (182) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 52% 68% 45% 41% 52% 56% 44% 51% 51% 52% 51%
Somewhat Important 24% 19% 28% 25% 24% 21% 31% 29% 26% 21% 24%
Not very Important 14% 9% 16% 17% 14% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 15%
Unimportant 10% 4% 12% 17% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (544) (599) (355) (660) (412) (237) (284) (329) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 52% 54% 72% 39% 67% 46% 42% 49%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 18% 24% 19% 30% 23% 28%
Not very Important 14% 13% 8% 18% 10% 15% 16% 13%
Unimportant 10% 10% 2% 19% 4% 9% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Unweighted N (1,498) (1,225) (509) (423) (484) (434) (434) (146)
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38P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 35% 35% 34% 33% 35% 34% 36% 31% 47% 40% 39%
Somewhat Important 45% 44% 47% 39% 44% 47% 51% 48% 34% 45% 46%
Not very Important 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 10% 7%
Unimpo rtant 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 1% 5% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (728) (769) (340) (325) (523) (309) (1,042) (182) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 35% 39% 32% 34% 34% 34% 37% 35% 31% 35% 37%
Somewhat Important 45% 45% 45% 46% 45% 47% 46% 44% 47% 45% 45%
Not very Important 14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14%
Unimportant 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (543) (599) (355) (658) (413) (237) (283) (330) (519) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 35% 36% 39% 33% 39% 32% 34% 31%
Somewhat Important 45% 48% 49% 50% 46% 48% 45% 38%
Not very Important 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 15% 17%
Unimportant 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,224) (510) (423) (484) (434) (434) (145)
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38Q. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 40% 42% 35% 36% 45% 46% 39% 47% 48% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 42% 39% 44% 39% 47% 44% 37% 34% 41%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 13% 6% 12% 9% 13% 14%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 3% 1% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (728) (769) (340) (324) (523) (310) (1,042) (183) (176) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 41% 43% 38% 45% 43% 39% 35% 37% 40% 42% 44%
Somewhat Important 42% 37% 44% 44% 40% 43% 53% 47% 41% 39% 42%
Not very Important 12% 15% 12% 7% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 1%
Unimportant 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (544) (598) (355) (658) (413) (237) (284) (329) (519) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 41% 44% 41% 46% 43% 35% 47% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 43% 44% 38% 46% 43% 37%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 7% 15% 14% 7% 11%
Unimportant 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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39. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 13% 16% 9% 10% 16% 14% 9% 11% 15% 16% 18%
Immigration 15% 16% 14% 7% 11% 18% 21% 16% 10% 16% 13%
The environment 10% 11% 9% 19% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 20%
Terrorism 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Education 6% 5% 6% 10% 11% 2% 1% 4% 9% 7% 9%
Health care 20% 17% 22% 17% 19% 22% 19% 21% 19% 18% 15%
Social security 12% 11% 13% 4% 6% 14% 23% 13% 11% 6% 7%
The budget deficit 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Medicare 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 9% 3% 5% 5% 1%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Gun control 5% 3% 8% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 10% 10% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,431) (700) (731) (304) (311) (508) (308) (999) (172) (168) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The economy 13% 12% 11% 16% 11% 14% 17% 14% 11% 12% 13%
Immigration 15% 4% 16% 29% 11% 14% 22% 13% 8% 18% 17%
The environment 10% 14% 12% 3% 8% 13% 11% 13% 8% 8% 13%
Terrorism 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4%

continued on the next page ...

156



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Gay rights 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Education 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Health care 20% 29% 17% 11% 23% 18% 16% 19% 24% 19% 18%
Social security 12% 13% 13% 9% 17% 7% 5% 11% 16% 11% 10%
The budget deficit 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Medicare 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Abortion 4% 2% 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4%
Foreign pollcy 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Gun control 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,431) (522) (568) (341) (628) (401) (229) (269) (307) (498) (357)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 13% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 17% 9%
Immigration 15% 17% 2% 35% 2% 11% 31% 12%
The environment 10% 11% 17% 1% 19% 10% 2% 10%
Terrorism 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 8% 3%
Gay rlghtS 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Education 6% 4% 6% 1% 8% 5% 2% 10%
Health care 20% 21% 32% 10% 29% 23% 10% 14%
Social security 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 17%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Taxes 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Medicare 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 8%
Abortion 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 2% 8% 5%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Gun control 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,431) (1,186) (498) (409) (470) (409) (419) (133)
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40A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 31% 22% 12% 21% 31% 39% 31% 7% 19% 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 18% 13% 18% 13% 12% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 1% 1% 5% 6% 8% 8% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 44% 38% 49% 48% 44% 44% 40% 39% 66% 50% 40%
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 10% 9% 3% 1% 4% 5% 10% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (726) (761) (336) (323) (522) (306) (1,034) (182) (176) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 26% 4% 22% 64% 23% 31% 28% 22% 23% 31% 26%
Somewhat favorable 16% 6% 21% 22% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 44% 80% 37% 6% 44% 42% 45% 46% 46% 38% 49%
Don’t know 5% 2% 10% 1% 6% 2% 1% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (543) (591) (353) (652) (412) (237) (281) (328) (515) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 26% 29% 2% 65% 6% 18% 59% 16%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 3% 24% 6% 19% 26% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 14% 6% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 44% 49% 87% 5% 80% 46% 9% 40%
Don’t know 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,223) (508) (423) (483) (430) (431) (143)
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40B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 27% 20% 15% 17% 26% 35% 27% 1% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 17% 19% 18% 14% 14% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 13% 9% 14% 12% 11% 7% 1% 13% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 32% 29% 35% 31% 29% 34% 33% 29% 44% 34% 33%
Don’t know 17% 11% 22% 25% 24% 13% 6% 16% 17% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (722) (761) (335) (321) (520) (307) (1,031) (181) (176) (95)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 23% 8% 15% 57% 19% 30% 27% 17% 24% 26% 22%
Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 21% 22% 18% 17% 20% 18% 16% 19% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 13% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 60% 26% 4% 30% 34% 35% 31% 32% 28% 39%
Don’t know 17% 12% 25% 8% 22% 9% 5% 20% 15% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (542) (589) (352) (649) (411) (237) (281) (327) (512) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 26% 4% 56% 8% 17% 52% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 7% 24% 8% 19% 26% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 19% 9% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 71% 5% 66% 31% 6% 17%
Don’t know 17% 10% 10% 7% 9% 15% 8% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,218) (506) (421) (480) (430) (430) (143)
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40C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 17% 19% 14% 17% 19% 22% 15% 35% 20% 16%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 20% 23% 21% 18% 16% 19% 24% 20% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 22%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 31% 18% 26% 43% 49% 41% 11% 25% 28%
Don’t know 15% 11% 19% 28% 23% 9% 2% 13% 18% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (725) (762) (336) (323) (520) (308) (1,035) (182) (175) (95)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 39% 9% 4% 16% 20% 25% 17% 15% 17% 24%
Somewhat favorable 20% 33% 15% 7% 20% 22% 19% 20% 21% 20% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 35% 6% 38% 70% 32% 38% 39% 32% 36% 35% 35%
Don’t know 15% 12% 24% 6% 20% 8% 6% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (544) (589) (354) (653) (412) (237) (279) (328) (516) (364)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 22% 45% 2% 38% 17% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 33% 5% 34% 24% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 16% 1% 11%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 4% 78% 9% 30% 72% 19%
Don’t know 15% 9% 9% 5% 10% 14% 6% 53%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,222) (508) (422) (483) (430) (432) (142)
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40D. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 14% 10% 13% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 19% 23% 19% 20% 19% 28% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 1% 18% 13% 11% 9% 11% 18% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 12% 20% 37% 43% 33% 13% 25% 31%
Don’t know 28% 20% 37% 41% 37% 23% 15% 28% 28% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (724) (762) (336) (321) (521) (308) (1,034) (182) (175) (95)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 21% 5% 4% 8% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 34% 15% 9% 18% 24% 27% 23% 18% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 7% 30% 57% 25% 32% 33% 25% 27% 31% 30%
Don’t know 28% 25% 36% 19% 35% 20% 13% 26% 34% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (543) (591) (352) (652) (411) (237) (281) (328) (514) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 1% 21% 3% 20% 10% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 39% 6% 37% 26% 5% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 17% 10% 7%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 6% 67% 9% 22% 63% 11%
Don’t know 28% 21% 21% 15% 21% 26% 18% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,221) (509) (421) (482) (430) (432) (142)
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40E. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 1% 16% 13% 13% 21% 14% 15% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 9% 1% 11% 10% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 12% 13% 21% 22% 16% 22% 20% 17%
Don’t know 51% 41% 60% 51% 58% 52% 42% 53% 48% 45% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (720) (760) (334) (323) (519) (304) (1,032) (179) (174) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 14% 22% 13% 17% 22% 14% 14% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 27% 15% 9% 16% 19% 20% 15% 17% 16% 23%
Don’t know 51% 49% 56% 47% 57% 45% 38% 54% 53% 52% 45%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (541) (585) (354) (646) (412) (237) (281) (326) (511) (362)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 5% 2% 10% 4% 6% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 7% 26% 9% 16% 25% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 14% 11% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 34% 9% 31% 15% 10% 11%
Don’t know 51% 48% 49% 45% 47% 50% 45% 78%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,217) (508) (419) (480) (427) (431) (142)
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40F. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 14% 20% 17% 26% 19% 15% 24% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 31% 24% 23% 37% 38% 32% 38% 24% 27%
Don’t know 27% 18% 37% 38% 36% 23% 14% 27% 26% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (726) (755) (336) (322) (518) (305) (1,032) (181) (174) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 6% 3% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 18% 34% 16% 25% 24% 18% 17% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 18% 19% 16% 17% 20% 14% 15% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 31% 51% 28% 10% 30% 35% 35% 31% 31% 29% 36%
Don’t know 27% 21% 33% 27% 33% 19% 14% 31% 31% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (540) (587) (354) (647) (411) (237) (278) (325) (514) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 6% 9% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 7% 40% 10% 18% 35% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 11% 23% 9% 22% 21% 9%

continued on the next page ...

169



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 38% 63% 12% 58% 30% 13% 14%
Don’t know 27% 19% 17% 17% 18% 24% 22% 70%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,218) (505) (423) (480) (431) (429) (141)
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41A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 20% 21% 24% 22% 17% 22% 17% 40% 28% 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 24% 28% 24% 21% 18% 21% 29% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 20% 17% 14% 10% 15% 15% 15% 24%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 27% 15% 21% 40% 46% 38% 1% 20% 23%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 14% 17% 7% 4% 10% 5% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (713) (756) (331) (318) (518) (302) (1,023) (178) (174) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 21% 50% 6% 4% 22% 20% 20% 25% 20% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable 22% 37% 18% 8% 21% 24% 28% 19% 24% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 20% 16% 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 2% 34% 70% 27% 34% 37% 27% 30% 34% 33%
Don’t know 10% 2% 22% 2% 15% 4% 2% 14% 11% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (543) (581) (345) (643) (410) (234) (278) (328) (508) (355)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 21% 22% 43% 3% 42% 18% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 43% 6% 39% 26% 6% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 10% 14% 11% 24% 12% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 2% 75% 5% 24% 72% 14%
Don’t know 10% 3% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,209) (508) (412) (479) (426) (424) (140)
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41B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 20% 17% 6% 9% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 20% 24% 17% 23% 26% 24% 13% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 20% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 38% 37% 34% 37% 37% 33% 54% 38% 39%
Don’t know 11% 8% 13% 14% 17% 8% 5% 11% 6% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (722) (756) (333) (318) (521) (306) (1,031) (179) (174) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 5% 6% 43% 14% 19% 13% 12% 13% 18% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 6% 24% 42% 18% 25% 28% 21% 22% 24% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 18% 8% 16% 15% 17% 20% 16% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 68% 30% 4% 35% 36% 38% 32% 37% 33% 44%
Don’t know 11% 2% 23% 3% 16% 4% 3% 15% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (540) (583) (355) (647) (412) (236) (280) (328) (513) (357)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 15% 2% 33% 7% 9% 32% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 4% 43% 5% 23% 44% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 21% 14% 10%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 76% 6% 70% 38% 8% 21%
Don’t know 11% 3% 2% 2% 3% 10% 2% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,216) (505) (422) (480) (427) (432) (139)
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42. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 40% 45% 35% 27% 30% 48% 50% 46% 22% 27% 34%
About right 29% 26% 31% 30% 33% 26% 26% 25% 46% 29% 32%
Not liberal enough 11% 13% 9% 14% 15% 8% 7% 10% 12% 14% 14%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 29% 22% 18% 17% 19% 21% 30% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (725) (767) (336) (322) (524) (310) (1,038) (183) (176) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 40% 11% 41% 77% 34% 45% 50% 35% 41% 40% 42%
About right 29% 58% 15% 10% 28% 33% 28% 29% 29% 28% 29%
Not liberal enough 11% 18% 9% 4% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 9% 16%
Not sure 21% 13% 34% 8% 28% 10% 8% 24% 21% 23% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (545) (592) (355) (658) (413) (236) (283) (329) (516) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too liberal 40% 45% 13% 83% 10% 39% 82% 10%
About right 29% 30% 54% 6% 52% 34% 8% 12%
Not liberal enough 11% 13% 21% 3% 27% 5% 3% 8%
Not sure 21% 12% 12% 8% 11% 22% 8% 71%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,225) (510) (423) (483) (433) (433) (143)
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43. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 36% 33% 38% 39% 33% 35% 36% 34% 46% 30% 39%
About right 24% 26% 23% 19% 26% 24% 27% 26% 17% 25% 22%
Not conservative enough 18% 24% 13% 15% 16% 22% 20% 19% 13% 16% 25%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 27% 25% 19% 18% 21% 24% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (725) (761) (335) (322) (521) (308) (1,033) (182) (176) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too conservative 36% 64% 29% 7% 32% 37% 47% 38% 36% 30% 41%
About right 24% 11% 17% 55% 23% 30% 26% 23% 22% 27% 23%
Not conservative enough 18% 10% 17% 31% 17% 22% 15% 14% 19% 18% 21%
Not sure 22% 15% 36% 7% 28% 11% 11% 25% 24% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (544) (589) (353) (653) (412) (236) (281) (329) (513) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too conservative 36% 43% 73% 9% 71% 36% 10% 14%
About right 24% 24% 5% 47% 11% 28% 43% 2%
Not conservative enough 18% 20% 8% 35% 8% 13% 40% 6%
Not sure 22% 14% 14% 10% 11% 24% 8% 78%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,221) (509) (420) (482) (432) (430) (142)
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44. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 26% 19% 10% 17% 27% 34% 27% 8% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 17% 21% 22% 17% 21% 14% 13% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 1% 17% 15% 9% 8% 10% 14% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 32% 43% 41% 35% 37% 40% 35% 53% 38% 35%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 15% 12% 5% 2% 6% 12% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 4% 18% 54% 20% 25% 26% 17% 19% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 22% 32% 20% 23% 19% 18% 24% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 8% 13% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 73% 29% 4% 37% 36% 42% 41% 39% 33% 42%
Not sure 8% 2% 17% 2% 10% 3% 3% 9% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 25% 2% 57% 4% 15% 53% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 3% 33% 8% 22% 31% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 10% 5% 11% 17% 8% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 45% 83% 3% 74% 38% 7% 27%
Not sure 8% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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45A. Trump Approval on Issues — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 18% 10% 16% 23% 26% 23% 9% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 19% 15% 15% 17% 17% 11% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 1% 14% 13% 10% 9% 10% 16% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 35% 32% 31% 32% 30% 30% 43% 28% 27%
No opinion 22% 21% 23% 25% 26% 20% 17% 21% 21% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (726) (756) (333) (321) (522) (306) (1,030) (181) (175) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 5% 16% 45% 16% 23% 22% 16% 17% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 18% 25% 17% 16% 20% 12% 18% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 8% 12% 11% 14% 15% 10% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 60% 23% 5% 30% 33% 31% 35% 31% 28% 33%
No opinion 22% 15% 31% 17% 25% 16% 14% 23% 24% 23% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (542) (587) (353) (649) (412) (236) (282) (327) (512) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 21% 2% 47% 4% 14% 44% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 6% 31% 8% 17% 24% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 6% 11% 16% 7% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 38% 71% 3% 64% 28% 7% 22%
No opinion 22% 14% 11% 13% 13% 25% 17% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,219) (508) (420) (480) (429) (432) (141)
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45B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 16% 1% 9% 13% 16% 12% 14% 7% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 19% 20% 22% 26% 24% 15% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 20% 20%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 34% 30% 29% 35% 36% 31% 44% 29% 29%
No opinion 17% 14% 20% 23% 22% 12% 13% 16% 18% 23% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (724) (755) (332) (319) (520) (308) (1,029) (180) (173) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 13% 6% 8% 32% 13% 15% 11% 10% 12% 16% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 9% 23% 37% 23% 23% 20% 22% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16% 24% 16% 18% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 61% 25% 6% 31% 34% 37% 33% 32% 30% 37%
No opinion 17% 10% 27% 9% 20% 12% 8% 20% 17% 18% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (541) (589) (349) (647) (411) (236) (282) (328) (510) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 13% 13% 2% 28% 5% 9% 28% 5%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 4% 39% 9% 20% 37% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 11% 19% 12% 20% 17% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 40% 74% 5% 62% 33% 8% 20%
No opinion 17% 10% 8% 8% 12% 18% 9% 50%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,216) (508) (418) (482) (428) (430) (139)
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45C. Trump Approval on Issues — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 22% 15% 12% 15% 23% 25% 22% 9% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 16% 22% 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 17% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 11% 20%
Strongly disapprove 35% 30% 39% 34% 33% 35% 37% 32% 49% 33% 31%
No opinion 19% 15% 22% 22% 22% 16% 17% 18% 18% 23% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (725) (757) (335) (322) (521) (304) (1,029) (182) (174) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 15% 44% 16% 22% 23% 18% 15% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 19% 29% 19% 20% 18% 14% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 35% 65% 26% 6% 34% 35% 37% 36% 36% 30% 40%
No opinion 19% 10% 29% 14% 23% 12% 10% 22% 17% 21% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (543) (589) (350) (648) (413) (236) (282) (326) (513) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 21% 3% 44% 6% 14% 42% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 5% 33% 7% 17% 32% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 5% 9% 15% 6% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 42% 78% 4% 69% 35% 6% 22%
No opinion 19% 11% 5% 14% 9% 19% 14% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,215) (508) (416) (482) (428) (430) (142)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 32% 22% 18% 21% 31% 37% 32% 9% 19% 28%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 19% 23% 19% 16% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% 12% 8% 12% 16% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 23% 30% 26% 23% 27% 30% 25% 37% 25% 23%
No opinion 14% 12% 16% 20% 18% 11% 9% 12% 19% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (724) (760) (334) (321) (523) (306) (1,034) (182) (171) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 27% 8% 23% 60% 23% 32% 31% 24% 24% 30% 27%
Somewhat approve 20% 14% 21% 25% 21% 21% 23% 19% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 12% 7% 13% 14% 15% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 26% 52% 20% 1% 27% 24% 26% 27% 27% 24% 28%
No opinion 14% 7% 24% 8% 17% 8% 5% 17% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (542) (590) (352) (650) (410) (237) (282) (327) (514) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 27% 31% 3% 66% 7% 22% 59% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 12% 22% 14% 24% 25% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 17% 5% 18% 16% 6% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 26% 32% 61% 3% 54% 25% 4% 18%
No opinion 14% 7% 7% 4% 8% 13% 7% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,216) (507) (420) (482) (431) (429) (142)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 17% 14% 17% 10% 6% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 21% 13% 22% 25% 30% 24% 17% 26% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 8% 11% 11% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 35% 32% 30% 32% 34% 30% 43% 30% 30%
No opinion 19% 16% 21% 26% 19% 16% 14% 18% 19% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (725) (759) (333) (321) (522) (308) (1,033) (181) (173) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 7% 11% 34% 14% 17% 18% 14% 15% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 10% 23% 41% 23% 26% 21% 17% 25% 26% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 17% 15% 10% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 62% 24% 3% 30% 33% 36% 31% 32% 29% 37%
No opinion 19% 11% 29% 12% 23% 1% 9% 23% 17% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (539) (591) (354) (650) (413) (237) (283) (326) (515) (360)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 15% 3% 31% 7% 10% 30% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 7% 45% 8% 22% 42% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 17% 11% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 40% 74% 4% 66% 31% 4% 20%
No opinion 19% 11% 7% 12% 9% 20% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,218) (507) (422) (482) (429) (432) (141)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 20% 13% 13% 13% 19% 20% 18% 9% 12% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18% 20% 20% 12% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 10% 16% 10% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 40% 39% 31% 38% 39% 35% 48% 31% 37%
No opinion 18% 14% 21% 21% 22% 14% 14% 16% 18% 24% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (724) (761) (335) (323) (521) (306) (1,031) (182) (175) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 6% 12% 39% 14% 21% 21% 12% 15% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 20% 31% 19% 19% 19% 16% 20% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 68% 29% 5% 35% 38% 40% 41% 38% 31% 40%
No opinion 18% 8% 27% 16% 20% 11% 8% 19% 19% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (544) (591) (350) (652) (412) (237) (283) (327) (512) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 18% 2% 41% 4% 11% 38% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 5% 33% 8% 17% 30% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 15% 9% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 46% 83% 5% 73% 38% 7% 19%
No opinion 18% 10% 5% 12% 6% 18% 16% 48%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,218) (508) (419) (481) (431) (429) (144)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 27% 18% 12% 20% 26% 30% 26% 9% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 20% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 1% 12% 13% 14% 11% 6% 10% 12% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 36% 37% 29% 34% 36% 33% 44% 32% 31%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 18% 20% 10% 10% 12% 18% 20% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (725) (758) (330) (323) (521) (309) (1,030) (182) (175) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 8% 17% 52% 19% 28% 24% 17% 22% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 21% 28% 19% 16% 25% 20% 20% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 7% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 64% 26% 4% 33% 34% 36% 34% 35% 31% 38%
No opinion 14% 7% 23% 8% 18% 9% 5% 18% 12% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (544) (588) (351) (652) (411) (236) (282) (326) (514) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 26% 3% 55% 6% 13% 52% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 6% 30% 9% 22% 27% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 15% 9% 6%

continued on the next page ...

193



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 41% 75% 3% 68% 35% 5% 21%
No opinion 14% 7% 6% 5% 6% 15% 7% 51%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,220) (509) (421) (480) (431) (431) (141)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 16% 10% 1% 12% 16% 12% 15% 7% 10% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 15% 17% 15% 21% 17% 1% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 15% 11% 10% 8% 11% 14% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 34% 31% 29% 30% 34% 29% 41% 26% 33%
No opinion 28% 26% 30% 27% 32% 29% 25% 28% 27% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (721) (749) (329) (319) (518) (304) (1,022) (179) (174) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 13% 4% 10% 31% 10% 18% 17% 9% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 18% 26% 18% 17% 20% 16% 15% 16% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 16% 10% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 61% 22% 4% 29% 33% 30% 32% 32% 26% 35%
No opinion 28% 14% 39% 30% 32% 21% 22% 27% 31% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,470) (539) (583) (348) (640) (413) (236) (280) (320) (510) (360)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 13% 14% 2% 29% 5% 9% 29% 6%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 6% 33% 7% 17% 28% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 15% 7% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 38% 71% 3% 65% 29% 5% 17%
No opinion 28% 21% 12% 28% 13% 30% 32% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,211) (504) (416) (478) (427) (427) (138)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 23% 16% 1% 14% 24% 26% 23% 5% 13% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 16% 22% 20% 19% 20% 16% 19% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 1% 12% 20% 12% 10% 5% 10% 15% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 34% 32% 27% 33% 35% 30% 46% 30% 27%
No opinion 18% 16% 20% 21% 26% 13% 15% 17% 18% 24% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,465) (719) (746) (325) (318) (517) (305) (1,021) (178) (171) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 15% 44% 15% 24% 25% 17% 16% 21% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 19% 33% 20% 20% 20% 16% 22% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 7% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 64% 22% 3% 31% 32% 33% 34% 33% 27% 36%
No opinion 18% 9% 29% 13% 22% 1% 1% 21% 18% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,465) (538) (580) (347) (638) (411) (236) (279) (319) (507) (360)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 21% 2% 46% 5% 13% 45% 4%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 8% 34% 9% 19% 31% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 6% 11% 16% 7% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 72% 3% 67% 30% 4% 19%
No opinion 18% 10% 8% 1% 8% 22% 12% 51%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,208) (503) (415) (477) (425) (427) (136)
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45J. Trump Approval on Issues — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 20% 12% 14% 14% 17% 20% 18% 6% 13% 21%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 15% 20% 25% 24% 24% 14% 16% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 16% 16% 11% 5% 11% 13% 20% 6%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 39% 36% 30% 37% 41% 34% 50% 32% 34%
No opinion 14% 12% 17% 19% 21% 10% 10% 13% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,466) (719) (747) (329) (319) (516) (302) (1,018) (179) (174) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 8% 11% 37% 12% 23% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 7% 23% 40% 22% 23% 24% 17% 23% 24% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 69% 27% 4% 36% 35% 39% 37% 39% 31% 39%
No opinion 14% 5% 25% 9% 17% 8% 7% 17% 12% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466) (538) (581) (347) (639) (412) (237) (281) (319) (507) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 16% 16% 3% 34% 6% 11% 33% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 4% 44% 7% 20% 40% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 17% 13% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 36% 44% 82% 4% 72% 36% 5% 25%
No opinion 14% 8% 5% 9% 6% 16% 8% 46%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,466) (1,208) (503) (414) (476) (427) (426) (137)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 35% 27% 18% 24% 37% 43% 37% 16% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 9% 13% 14% 13% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% 15% 12% 7% 5% 8% 12% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 31% 42% 39% 35% 36% 38% 34% 47% 43% 33%
No opinion 9% 8% 1% 12% 16% 6% 5% 8% 11% 13% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (717) (744) (326) (315) (517) (303) (1,017) (178) (173) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 31% 10% 28% 67% 29% 34% 35% 29% 29% 34% 32%
Somewhat approve 13% 6% 18% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 12% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 71% 29% 4% 36% 36% 39% 41% 37% 32% 41%
No opinion 9% 3% 17% 4% 12% 4% 5% 10% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (535) (577) (349) (640) (408) (233) (281) (322) (504) (354)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 31% 34% 5% 69% 9% 25% 64% 17%
Somewhat approve 13% 11% 3% 19% 6% 14% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 14% 7% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 44% 81% 5% 73% 37% 8% 23%
No opinion 9% 3% 2% 3% 4% 10% 3% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,461) (1,205) (500) (418) (475) (423) (428) (135)
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45L. Trump Approval on Issues — Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 16% 11% 17% 19% 18% 7% 9% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 18% 16% 20% 24% 24% 22% 18% 20% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 1% 14% 16% 11% 8% 12% 10% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 35% 31% 29% 33% 36% 30% 48% 32% 24%
No opinion 19% 16% 22% 24% 26% 15% 13% 19% 17% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,463) (720) (743) (328) (316) (517) (302) (1,019) (178) (173) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 7% 1% 36% 14% 20% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 9% 24% 34% 22% 21% 29% 16% 20% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 60% 25% 5% 32% 32% 32% 34% 31% 30% 34%
No opinion 19% 10% 29% 15% 21% 13% 12% 21% 19% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (536) (577) (350) (641) (407) (235) (281) (324) (502) (356)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 16% 16% 2% 34% 5% 11% 33% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 6% 41% 9% 20% 36% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 18% 9% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 72% 3% 65% 31% 5% 21%
No opinion 19% 13% 9% 14% 10% 20% 16% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (1,206) (498) (418) (476) (423) (427) (137)
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45M. Trump Approval on Issues — Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 14% 12% 17% 20% 18% 8% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 18% 18% 19% 23% 25% 22% 16% 20% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 7% 12% 9% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 28% 35% 28% 28% 33% 36% 29% 49% 32% 25%
No opinion 19% 17% 22% 26% 26% 15% 11% 19% 18% 23% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,462) (716) (746) (326) (315) (518) (303) (1,020) (178) (172) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 7% 11% 36% 14% 20% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 8% 24% 36% 22% 22% 27% 19% 19% 26% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 60% 24% 3% 32% 31% 29% 33% 30% 30% 34%
No opinion 19% 10% 30% 15% 22% 13% 13% 21% 21% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,462) (537) (575) (350) (638) (408) (235) (279) (324) (502) (357)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 16% 16% 3% 34% 5% 13% 32% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 4% 41% 8% 21% 37% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 16% 10% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 38% 71% 3% 65% 29% 6% 17%
No opinion 19% 13% 10% 14% 10% 21% 15% 49%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,462) (1,206) (500) (419) (476) (421) (429) (136)
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45N. Trump Approval on Issues — Taxes
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 26% 18% 15% 16% 26% 29% 25% 11% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 17% 22% 21% 19% 21% 15% 16% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 18% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 36% 30% 29% 34% 36% 30% 51% 31% 24%
No opinion 14% 12% 17% 21% 22% 9% 8% 13% 16% 22% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,463) (717) (746) (328) (316) (518) (301) (1,018) (178) (173) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 8% 16% 51% 18% 27% 27% 19% 21% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 22% 31% 22% 21% 18% 14% 21% 23% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 11% 16% 14% 11% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 62% 25% 4% 32% 33% 33% 36% 33% 29% 34%
No opinion 14% 9% 24% 7% 18% 8% 6% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,463) (537) (576) (350) (642) (406) (235) (280) (325) (503) (355)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 24% 3% 53% 5% 16% 50% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 6% 30% 11% 21% 29% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 15% 8% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 74% 4% 66% 32% 5% 19%
No opinion 14% 8% 7% 6% 7% 15% 8% 47%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,463) (1,206) (500) (417) (476) (423) (427) (137)
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450. Trump Approval on Issues — Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 31% 25% 20% 34% 37% 33% 15% 17% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 7% 12% 11% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 22% 31% 23% 26% 31% 25% 41% 26% 21%
No opinion 16% 14% 18% 24% 12% 10% 15% 17% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,462) (717) (745) (329) (315) (515) (303) (1,019) (177) (173) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 28% 8% 26% 59% 26% 32% 29% 24% 26% 31% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 11% 17% 23% 17% 16% 23% 18% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 12% 7% 11% 17% 17% 13% 15% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 52% 20% 3% 27% 25% 23% 28% 26% 25% 29%
No opinion 16% 10% 26% 8% 19% 10% 9% 17% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,462) (536) (576) (350) (639) (408) (235) (281) (325) (502) (354)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 28% 30% 4% 63% 8% 22% 59% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 9% 23% 12% 19% 22% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 16% 5% 16% 16% 9% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 61% 3% 54% 26% 4% 17%
No opinion 16% 10% 10% 6% 10% 17% 7% 50%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,462) (1,205) (499) (417) (476) (424) (425) (137)
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45P. Trump Approval on Issues — Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 21% 15% 18% 32% 33% 29% 11% 18% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 16% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 20% 13% 11% 10% 12% 1% 15% 22%
Strongly disapprove 26% 22% 29% 22% 24% 27% 29% 24% 37% 25% 18%
No opinion 18% 15% 21% 27% 25% 12% 11% 16% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (723) (755) (330) (319) (521) (308) (1,027) (182) (174) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 6% 22% 57% 21% 30% 30% 21% 24% 29% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 13% 19% 24% 19% 17% 23% 18% 17% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 12% 8% 12% 15% 15% 15% 14% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 26% 50% 20% 2% 27% 24% 23% 24% 26% 23% 31%
No opinion 18% 14% 27% 9% 21% 13% 8% 22% 19% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (542) (583) (353) (648) (412) (235) (281) (325) (513) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 25% 28% 3% 61% 4% 20% 56% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 10% 23% 13% 21% 22% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 16% 6% 16% 18% 7% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 26% 31% 59% 3% 53% 23% 5% 18%
No opinion 18% 12% 12% 7% 14% 18% 9% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,221) (509) (423) (480) (430) (432) (136)
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45Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 23% 16% 16% 15% 22% 23% 22% 7% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 1% 18% 17% 18% 18% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 1% 17% 9% 10% 7% 9% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 39% 34% 34% 35% 35% 33% 47% 32% 32%
No opinion 19% 18% 20% 23% 24% 16% 16% 19% 19% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (717) (755) (327) (318) (520) (307) (1,023) (180) (174) (95)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 6% 17% 42% 16% 24% 24% 16% 18% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 17% 28% 17% 16% 20% 15% 14% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 10% 7% 11% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 64% 28% 5% 32% 36% 37% 35% 37% 31% 37%
No opinion 19% 8% 28% 19% 24% 13% 10% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (541) (579) (352) (647) (408) (235) (281) (323) (509) (359)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 21% 2% 46% 6% 15% 41% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 4% 28% 7% 16% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 5% 10% 17% 7% 9%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 41% 76% 3% 71% 32% 6% 23%
No opinion 19% 13% 7% 18% 6% 20% 19% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,216) (507) (421) (478) (428) (430) (136)
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46A. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 22% 17% 13% 18% 23% 23% 23% 4% 15% 18%
Negative 39% 37% 41% 42% 34% 40% 39% 37% 54% 33% 35%
No Opinion 42% 41% 42% 45% 48% 37% 38% 39% 42% 52% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 2% 20% 43% 19% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22% 19%
Negative 39% 66% 33% 11% 38% 40% 46% 42% 39% 37% 40%
No Opinion 42% 32% 47% 46% 43% 39% 36% 40% 43% 41% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 20% 2% 45% 3% 15% 41% 18%
Negative 39% 44% 76% 8% 69% 42% 13% 23%
No Opinion 42% 36% 23% 47% 28% 42% 47% 59%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)

215



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

46B. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 29% 33% 25% 15% 20% 35% 42% 34% 1% 19% 29%
Negative 32% 30% 35% 37% 27% 34% 31% 31% 41% 28% 32%
No Opinion 39% 37% 41% 47% 53% 31% 27% 35% 48% 54% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 29% 5% 27% 65% 26% 34% 33% 25% 27% 32% 28%
Negative 32% 60% 27% 4% 30% 34% 38% 34% 31% 29% 37%
No Opinion 39% 36% 46% 31% 44% 33% 30% 40% 41% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 29% 31% 3% 68% 7% 22% 62% 15%
Negative 32% 38% 69% 3% 63% 32% 7% 23%
No Opinion 39% 32% 28% 29% 30% 46% 31% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46C. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 11% 12% 9% 7% 7% 12% 17% 13% 4% 7% 9%
Negative 30% 28% 31% 25% 27% 33% 31% 29% 33% 28% 25%
No Opinion 60% 59% 60% 68% 66% 55% 53% 58% 62% 65% 65%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 11% 2% 10% 24% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 13% 10%
Negative 30% 44% 25% 17% 26% 34% 39% 30% 30% 27% 33%
No Opinion 60% 54% 65% 59% 62% 58% 51% 62% 60% 60% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 11% 11% 2% 24% 4% 9% 22% 4%
Negative 30% 36% 53% 17% 44% 33% 19% 13%
No Opinion 60% 53% 45% 59% 51% 59% 59% 83%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46D. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 20% 13% 8% 9% 23% 22% 19% 4% 17% 13%
Negative 32% 29% 36% 32% 28% 34% 35% 31% 41% 29% 31%
No Opinion 51% 51% 51% 59% 64% 43% 42% 50% 55% 54% 56%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 16% 1% 16% 38% 14% 19% 18% 12% 17% 19% 16%
Negative 32% 56% 26% 9% 29% 35% 38% 29% 33% 30% 37%
No Opinion 51% 42% 58% 52% 57% 46% 44% 59% 50% 51% 47%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 18% 2% 41% 2% 12% 39% 7%
Negative 32% 38% 65% 8% 59% 32% 10% 25%
No Opinion 51% 43% 34% 50% 39% 56% 51% 68%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46E. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 36% 27% 17% 20% 40% 46% 37% 14% 24% 28%
Negative 21% 19% 23% 16% 18% 24% 26% 21% 28% 21% 17%
No Opinion 47% 45% 49% 66% 61% 36% 28% 43% 58% 55% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 32% 7% 32% 64% 28% 36% 39% 26% 31% 35% 32%
Negative 21% 42% 15% 3% 20% 22% 24% 21% 21% 19% 25%
No Opinion 47% 51% 52% 32% 52% 42% 37% 53% 49% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 32% 34% 4% 73% 7% 27% 68% 14%
Negative 21% 27% 51% 2% 42% 22% 4% 13%
No Opinion 47% 39% 45% 25% 51% 51% 28% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)

219



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

46F. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 33% 37% 29% 18% 24% 40% 47% 39% 10% 24% 26%
Negative 21% 19% 22% 22% 18% 23% 20% 20% 30% 19% 14%
No Opinion 46% 44% 48% 60% 58% 37% 32% 41% 60% 57% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 33% 8% 33% 67% 29% 39% 37% 27% 31% 38% 31%
Negative 21% 41% 16% 2% 21% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 22%
No Opinion 46% 51% 51% 30% 50% 41% 40% 50% 46% 43% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 33% 34% 4% 73% 8% 24% 70% 22%
Negative 21% 25% 46% 2% 41% 23% 3% 14%
No Opinion 46% 41% 50% 25% 51% 53% 27% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46G. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 41% 42% 40% 32% 32% 48% 50% 46% 24% 27% 45%
Negative 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 19% 13% 8%
No Opinion 46% 45% 47% 56% 56% 39% 38% 42% 57% 60% 47%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 41% 17% 45% 69% 39% 44% 47% 40% 44% 44% 35%
Negative 12% 26% 7% 3% 1% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 17%
No Opinion 46% 57% 49% 28% 50% 45% 39% 48% 44% 46% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 41% 44% 17% 77% 16% 39% 74% 25%
Negative 12% 14% 26% 1% 25% 11% 3% 8%
No Opinion 46% 42% 56% 23% 59% 50% 22% 67%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46H. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 23% 17% 10% 15% 25% 27% 23% 8% 16% 17%
Negative 31% 28% 34% 35% 25% 32% 32% 29% 45% 29% 24%
No Opinion 49% 50% 49% 55% 61% 43% 40% 48% 47% 55% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 4% 19% 42% 18% 22% 20% 14% 21% 23% 19%
Negative 31% 54% 24% 10% 31% 31% 31% 32% 30% 28% 36%
No Opinion 49% 41% 57% 47% 51% 47% 49% 55% 49% 49% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 21% 2% 47% 4% 12% 45% 12%
Negative 31% 36% 61% 8% 57% 30% 10% 21%
No Opinion 49% 43% 37% 45% 38% 57% 45% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46l. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 24% 17% 10% 12% 26% 29% 24% 7% 13% 21%
Negative 35% 31% 39% 36% 32% 36% 36% 35% 42% 30% 32%
No Opinion 45% 45% 44% 54% 56% 37% 35% 42% 51% 57% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 2% 19% 47% 17% 24% 21% 18% 19% 22% 20%
Negative 35% 61% 29% 9% 32% 38% 43% 35% 36% 33% 37%
No Opinion 45% 37% 52% 45% 51% 38% 36% 46% 45% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 23% 1% 53% 2% 14% 50% 6%
Negative 35% 41% 70% 7% 63% 37% 10% 25%
No Opinion 45% 36% 29% 40% 35% 49% 41% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46J. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 21% 17% 18% 14% 21% 23% 21% 12% 16% 18%
Negative 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 18% 15% 15% 13% 11% 14%
No Opinion 66% 64% 68% 71% 74% 61% 62% 64% 74% 72% 68%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 26% 17% 14% 17% 22% 26% 18% 17% 19% 23%
Negative 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 16%
No Opinion 66% 59% 69% 70% 70% 62% 58% 69% 69% 67% 61%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 19% 24% 35% 13% 33% 19% 14% 3%
Negative 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 15% 17% 8%
No Opinion 66% 60% 48% 68% 53% 66% 70% 89%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46K. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 28% 32% 25% 16% 19% 36% 39% 33% 8% 21% 29%
Negative 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 38% 22% 22%
No Opinion 44% 44% 45% 57% 54% 37% 33% 40% 54% 57% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 28% 4% 28% 62% 25% 34% 31% 21% 27% 32% 29%
Negative 27% 51% 21% 5% 25% 28% 33% 27% 27% 26% 30%
No Opinion 44% 45% 51% 32% 50% 38% 36% 51% 45% 42% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 28% 32% 2% 70% 6% 21% 61% 19%
Negative 27% 33% 60% 3% 52% 30% 4% 17%
No Opinion 44% 36% 38% 27% 42% 48% 35% 64%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46L. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 15% 21% 10% 10% 11% 20% 19% 17% 7% 13% 16%
Negative 23% 18% 28% 20% 21% 24% 26% 22% 32% 24% 1%
No Opinion 62% 61% 62% 70% 68% 56% 55% 60% 61% 64% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 15% 3% 14% 36% 11% 18% 24% 14% 15% 17% 14%
Negative 23% 37% 19% 10% 23% 23% 23% 24% 25% 19% 27%
No Opinion 62% 60% 68% 54% 66% 60% 54% 62% 60% 64% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 15% 17% 2% 38% 4% 12% 35% 4%
Negative 23% 25% 44% 7% 38% 24% 10% 18%
No Opinion 62% 58% 55% 55% 59% 64% 56% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 19% 13% 6% 10% 22% 22% 19% 6% 12% 12%
Negative 26% 24% 29% 26% 23% 29% 26% 27% 32% 25% 18%
No Opinion 58% 57% 59% 69% 66% 49% 51% 55% 62% 63% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 16% 2% 15% 35% 14% 19% 17% 11% 17% 18% 16%
Negative 26% 43% 23% 10% 24% 26% 37% 28% 26% 23% 30%
No Opinion 58% 55% 62% 55% 63% 54% 46% 61% 57% 59% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 17% 1% 37% 4% 10% 36% 6%
Negative 26% 32% 53% 8% 48% 27% 10% 15%
No Opinion 58% 51% 46% 54% 48% 63% 54% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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46N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 41% 37% 44% 46% 35% 41% 41% 39% 54% 38% 39%
Negative 17% 19% 15% 7% 14% 20% 25% 20% 3% 14% 1%
No Opinion 42% 44% 41% 46% 51% 39% 34% 41% 43% 47% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 41% 67% 36% 13% 38% 44% 48% 42% 43% 37% 43%
Negative 17% 3% 15% 39% 13% 23% 17% 10% 18% 20% 17%
No Opinion 42% 30% 49% 48% 49% 33% 35% 48% 39% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 41% 46% 78% 11% 69% 46% 13% 30%
Negative 17% 19% 2% 43% 3% 13% 38% 7%
No Opinion 42% 34% 20% 47% 28% 41% 49% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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460. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant

Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 59% 56% 62% 59% 52% 65% 58% 58% 65% 63% 54%
Negative 10% 11% 8% 4% 7% 11% 16% 12% 2% 5% 6%
No Opinion 31% 33% 30% 37% 41% 24% 26% 30% 32% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (729) (771) (340) (325) (525) (310) (1,044) (183) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 59% 80% 56% 36% 58% 59% 68% 64% 58% 53% 65%
Negative 10% 2% 9% 21% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10%
No Opinion 31% 19% 35% 43% 33% 29% 23% 28% 33% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (545) (600) (355) (661) (413) (237) (285) (330) (520) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 59% 64% 88% 38% 79% 65% 39% 47%
Negative 10% 11% 1% 25% 2% 7% 22% 5%
No Opinion 31% 25% 11% 37% 20% 28% 39% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,227) (511) (423) (486) (434) (434) (146)
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47. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 4%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Moderate 15% 16% 13% 13% 19% 13% 14% 15% 9% 16% 26%
Conservative 30% 33% 27% 25% 21% 34% 37% 34% 14% 18% 29%
Very conservative 21% 22% 19% 24% 15% 23% 20% 19% 31% 20% 22%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 28% 36% 25% 27% 27% 36% 37% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (726) (763) (333) (323) (524) (309) (1,035) (182) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Moderate 15% 7% 17% 21% 14% 16% 20% 18% 14% 15% 12%
Conservative 30% 18% 27% 50% 23% 38% 36% 25% 30% 31% 32%
Very conservative 21% 36% 13% 13% 23% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Not sure 28% 31% 38% 9% 33% 22% 18% 29% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (543) (592) (354) (657) (413) (234) (280) (328) (517) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Moderate 15% 14% 4% 25% 8% 21% 19% 7%
Conservative 30% 33% 20% 50% 21% 24% 53% 7%
Very conservative 21% 24% 35% 11% 39% 15% 14% 7%
Not sure 28% 23% 35% 9% 27% 30% 9% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,224) (511) (423) (483) (432) (432) (142)
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48. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 49% 50% 48% 43% 45% 54% 52% 52% 40% 43% 50%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 36% 35% 38% 34% 37% 35% 40% 36% 44% 33% 32%
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 23% 18% 11% 9% 13% 16% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (725) (760) (332) (321) (524) (308) (1,033) (183) (172) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Says what he believes 49% 29% 48% 78% 46% 51% 56% 49% 48% 50% 49%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 36% 59% 29% 16% 36% 40% 37% 35% 39% 35% 36%
Not sure 15% 12% 22% 6% 18% 9% 6% 16% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (541) (590) (354) (655) (413) (233) (279) (328) (515) (363)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 49% 51% 23% 85% 24% 49% 80% 34%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 36% 40% 66% 12% 64% 37% 15% 22%
Not sure 15% 9% 11% 3% 13% 14% 5% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
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continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,221) (509) (423) (480) (433) (432) (140)
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49. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 23% 18% 9% 10% 26% 33% 25% 6% 13% 14%
Some 18% 21% 15% 20% 23% 15% 16% 19% 1% 17% 23%
Not much 12% 14% 1% 16% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 21%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 35% 48% 42% 44% 42% 39% 38% 63% 46% 33%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 12% 10% 6% 2% 6% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (726) (764) (333) (323) (524) (310) (1,035) (183) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 20% 2% 18% 49% 17% 24% 25% 16% 17% 23% 23%
Some 18% 10% 20% 28% 18% 21% 19% 21% 19% 19% 15%
Not much 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 75% 35% 8% 43% 38% 42% 44% 45% 38% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 4% 10% 3% 4% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (543) (593) (354) (658) (413) (234) (280) (328) (517) (365)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 20% 24% 1% 56% 3% 13% 50% 5%
Some 18% 17% 4% 29% 8% 21% 26% 15%
Not much 12% 10% 11% 6% 10% 14% 11% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 42% 46% 82% 6% 75% 45% 10% 36%
Not sure 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,223) (511) (423) (482) (433) (432) (143)
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50. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 16% 18% 14% 6% 12% 20% 26% 20% 4% 11% 11%
Like somewhat 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 9% 14% 17%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 17% 11% 15% 16% 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 17%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 14%
Dislike a lot 39% 33% 46% 42% 39% 39% 38% 38% 52% 39% 32%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 3% 6% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (725) (761) (331) (322) (524) (309) (1,032) (182) (175) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 16% 2% 13% 41% 15% 19% 16% 13% 15% 19% 15%
Like somewhat 15% 5% 16% 24% 14% 15% 17% 13% 18% 14% 13%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 9% 16% 16% 17% 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Dislike somewhat 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10%
Dislike a lot 39% 72% 33% 5% 38% 39% 41% 42% 42% 35% 42%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (543) (589) (354) (656) (413) (233) (280) (328) (515) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 16% 19% 1% 43% 3% 11% 39% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 15% 14% 3% 27% 6% 13% 26% 8%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 11% 5% 14% 8% 18% 14% 19%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 9% 5%
Dislike a lot 39% 44% 79% 4% 74% 40% 8% 32%
Not sure 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,221) (509) (423) (481) (431) (432) (142)
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51. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 28% 32% 24% 13% 21% 34% 41% 33% 10% 23% 23%
Somewhat strong 23% 23% 22% 27% 26% 21% 18% 24% 14% 23% 25%
Somewhat weak 15% 15% 15% 24% 19% 10% 9% 13% 18% 21% 23%
Very weak 34% 30% 39% 36% 34% 34% 32% 30% 58% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (725) (754) (332) (321) (518) (308) (1,027) (183) (173) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 28% 5% 26% 63% 24% 32% 31% 22% 26% 32% 28%
Somewhat strong 23% 13% 28% 27% 25% 20% 24% 26% 22% 24% 20%
Somewhat weak 15% 19% 17% 7% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 13% 17%
Very weak 34% 63% 29% 3% 35% 30% 32% 36% 37% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (539) (586) (354) (649) (413) (233) (277) (326) (513) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very strong 28% 31% 3% 68% 7% 18% 62% 15%
Somewhat strong 23% 19% 10% 26% 11% 28% 27% 25%
Somewhat weak 15% 13% 18% 4% 19% 19% 5% 23%
Very weak 34% 37% 70% 2% 63% 35% 5% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,216) (507) (422) (479) (429) (430) (141)
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52. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 31% 36% 26% 20% 27% 35% 40% 36% 13% 24% 24%
Not honest and
trustworthy 53% 50% 55% 64% 53% 50% 47% 48% 74% 56% 61%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 20% 15% 13% 16% 13% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (721) (760) (331) (321) (522) (307) (1,029) (182) (174) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 31% 7% 28% 69% 29% 36% 34% 28% 31% 33% 30%
Not honest and
trustworthy 53% 88% 46% 16% 53% 53% 51% 59% 53% 48% 54%
Not sure 16% 5% 26% 16% 18% 11% 14% 13% 16% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (539) (590) (352) (651) (412) (233) (278) (327) (515) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 31% 33% 3% 73% 7% 25% 66% 15%
Not honest and
trustworthy 53% 56% 92% 12% 86% 60% 17% 45%
Not sure 16% 1% 4% 16% 7% 15% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,218) (508) (422) (479) (430) (430) (142)
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53. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 43% 31% 24% 33% 42% 46% 42% 15% 27% 38%
No 52% 48% 56% 61% 53% 51% 44% 48% 73% 54% 54%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 15% 14% 7% 11% 10% 11% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (723) (756) (330) (320) (522) (307) (1,027) (182) (174) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 10% 35% 77% 35% 41% 41% 32% 37% 41% 35%
No 52% 87% 47% 13% 51% 52% 53% 58% 51% 47% 56%
Not sure 11% 4% 18% 10% 14% 7% 6% 10% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (537) (589) (353) (653) (411) (232) (278) (326) (513) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 37% 38% 4% 81% 10% 32% 74% 21%
No 52% 56% 92% 11% 86% 57% 17% 47%
Not sure 11% 6% 3% 7% 4% 11% 9% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,218) (508) (422) (479) (430) (430) (140)
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54. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 18% 15% 20% 18% 22% 16% 16% 15% 30% 16% 18%
Fairly likely 26% 26% 26% 34% 23% 26% 19% 26% 28% 24% 25%
Fairly unlikely 21% 25% 17% 17% 17% 22% 28% 23% 11% 18% 27%
Very unlikely 16% 19% 15% 1% 16% 18% 19% 17% 12% 16% 17%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 19% 22% 18% 18% 19% 18% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (725) (760) (332) (322) (522) (309) (1,033) (183) (173) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 18% 31% 13% 6% 18% 16% 16% 19% 16% 20% 15%
Fairly likely 26% 39% 22% 14% 27% 26% 27% 30% 28% 21% 27%
Fairly unlikely 21% 11% 22% 34% 19% 25% 24% 16% 23% 22% 22%
Very unlikely 16% 6% 17% 31% 14% 18% 21% 14% 17% 17% 16%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 16% 22% 15% 12% 21% 16% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (541) (591) (353) (654) (412) (233) (279) (327) (516) (363)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 18% 18% 29% 5% 27% 19% 6% 21%
Fairly likely 26% 26% 42% 8% 38% 32% 1% 18%
Fairly unlikely 21% 23% 9% 38% 14% 18% 36% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 16% 18% 4% 34% 7% 13% 32% 9%
Not sure 19% 15% 15% 14% 14% 18% 15% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,221) (508) (423) (483) (431) (430) (141)
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55. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 35% 21% 23% 28% 31% 27% 30% 19% 22% 25%
Inappropriate 56% 50% 63% 58% 53% 57% 57% 55% 68% 55% 52%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 20% 19% 12% 15% 15% 13% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (724) (760) (330) (321) (523) (310) (1,031) (182) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 10% 25% 57% 26% 33% 28% 23% 29% 30% 26%
Inappropriate 56% 84% 51% 28% 55% 59% 60% 61% 56% 53% 57%
Not sure 16% 6% 25% 15% 19% 9% 12% 15% 15% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (542) (589) (353) (656) (413) (232) (278) (326) (515) (365)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 28% 28% 4% 58% 12% 23% 54% 11%
Inappropriate 56% 62% 91% 26% 80% 63% 31% 48%
Not sure 16% 10% 4% 16% 9% 14% 14% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,219) (510) (422) (481) (432) (431) (140)
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56. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 39% 45% 33% 28% 35% 42% 47% 42% 23% 31% 41%
Pessimistic 43% 38% 47% 49% 43% 40% 41% 41% 56% 41% 43%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 24% 22% 18% 11% 17% 21% 28% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (721) (758) (330) (319) (521) (309) (1,030) (181) (172) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Optimistic 39% 12% 38% 76% 36% 44% 40% 32% 41% 43% 36%
Pessimistic 43% 77% 33% 11% 39% 45% 50% 45% 44% 38% 47%
Not sure 19% 1% 29% 13% 24% 10% 11% 23% 15% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (539) (587) (353) (651) (412) (233) (279) (323) (515) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 39% 40% 6% 82% 13% 32% 77% 17%
Pessimistic 43% 48% 83% 8% 79% 48% 10% 25%
Not sure 19% 12% 11% 10% 8% 20% 12% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,218) (509) (423) (478) (432) (430) (139)
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57. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 42% 29% 22% 30% 41% 46% 41% 17% 25% 32%
No 50% 46% 54% 57% 56% 47% 43% 47% 68% 54% 49%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 21% 14% 12% 11% 12% 16% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (723) (759) (331) (320) (523) (308) (1,031) (182) (173) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 9% 34% 75% 33% 38% 41% 29% 34% 41% 35%
No 50% 85% 43% 15% 50% 52% 49% 55% 52% 45% 53%
Not sure 14% 6% 23% 10% 16% 10% 10% 17% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (540) (591) (351) (652) (412) (233) (279) (326) (515) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 36% 39% 6% 83% 9% 31% 74% 18%
No 50% 52% 88% 9% 83% 55% 16% 44%
Not sure 14% 8% 6% 9% 8% 14% 10% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,216) (508) (421) (481) (431) (428) (142)
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58. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 10% 12% 8% 15% 1% 7% 9% 8% 16% 13% 11%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 16% 16% 17% 22% 21% 14% 10% 15% 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 26% 21% 21% 18% 28% 26% 25% 20% 18% 27%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 33% 17% 30% 39% 45% 36% 27% 26% 28%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 19% 16% 10% 8% 12% 14% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (725) (760) (332) (320) (523) (310) (1,032) (182) (175) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 11%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 16% 21% 15% 13% 19% 15% 12% 18% 17% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 26% 20% 26% 23% 28% 27% 19% 26% 24% 24%
Strongly disapprove 33% 27% 36% 37% 28% 34% 40% 32% 33% 32% 36%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 8% 16% 7% 6% 13% 13% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (542) (590) (353) (655) (412) (233) (278) (327) (516) (364)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 8% 5%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 16% 13% 15% 10% 15% 22% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 26% 29% 24% 27% 25% 24% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 32% 48% 33% 26% 45% 23%
Not sure 13% 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 7% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,218) (509) (423) (482) (432) (430) (141)
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59A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 15% 17% 20% 15% 15% 17% 13% 35% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 26% 27% 29% 22% 21% 24% 33% 24% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 8% 14% 10% 14% 21%
Ve ry unfavorable 33% 38% 29% 17% 24% 40% 49% 39% 13% 27% 30%
Don’t know 12% 8% 15% 19% 17% 7% 5% 11% 10% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (721) (750) (324) (320) (519) (308) (1,020) (183) (175) (93)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 38% 5% 4% 15% 18% 15% 19% 14% 15% 18%
Somewhat favorable 25% 40% 20% 11% 24% 25% 31% 25% 27% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 15% 8% 13% 15% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 5% 38% 67% 29% 35% 41% 28% 33% 35% 35%
Don’t know 12% 4% 22% 5% 15% 6% 4% 14% 12% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (542) (578) (351) (646) (410) (233) (277) (326) (510) (358)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 16% 18% 35% 3% 33% 14% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 46% 7% 41% 29% 8% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 11% 11% 15% 19% 10% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 4% 75% 8% 27% 72% 13%
Don’t know 12% 6% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,213) (509) (421) (478) (430) (427) (136)
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59B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 18% 18% 24% 27% 24% 12% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 20% 23% 19% 21% 23% 22% 20% 18% 25%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 37% 29% 36% 39% 38% 33% 53% 36% 28%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 21% 18% 9% 6% 12% 10% 19% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,473) (720) (753) (324) (321) (520) (308) (1,022) (183) (175) (93)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 4% 3% 22% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 8% 19% 45% 21% 22% 24% 18% 19% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 18% 24% 21% 20% 23% 24% 26% 21% 20% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 67% 28% 7% 33% 38% 41% 33% 38% 33% 41%
Don’t know 13% 4% 26% 5% 17% 6% 5% 15% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (541) (580) (352) (646) (412) (233) (276) (325) (512) (360)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 8% 1% 16% 4% 6% 16% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 4% 44% 7% 19% 43% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 16% 28% 15% 26% 26% 13%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 74% 8% 70% 36% 11% 15%
Don’t know 13% 6% 4% 4% 5% 13% 5% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,215) (508) (422) (477) (430) (430) (136)
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60. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 24% 17% 37% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 24% 23% 18% 13% 18% 24% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 1% 11% 15% 13% 8% 10% 10% 13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 28% 13% 24% 41% 47% 39% 7% 22% 33%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 32% 23% 12% 6% 16% 20% 27% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (725) (759) (330) (322) (522) (310) (1,031) (182) (176) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 41% 10% 4% 18% 19% 27% 22% 20% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 31% 15% 10% 20% 23% 19% 21% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 5% 34% 67% 28% 37% 36% 27% 33% 33% 35%
Not sure 18% 13% 27% 9% 23% 9% 7% 21% 15% 21% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (541) (591) (352) (654) (413) (233) (278) (327) (515) (364)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 23% 44% 3% 39% 20% 5% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 32% 7% 33% 21% 8% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 17% 8% 10%

continued on the next page ...

254



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 3% 74% 6% 25% 72% 15%
Not sure 18% 10% 10% 6% 12% 17% 8% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,219) (509) (423) (481) (431) (431) (141)
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61. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 1% 1% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 18% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 20% 27% 20% 22% 22% 21% 33% 23% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 1% 15% 16% 10% 9% 12% 1% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 28% 35% 21% 12% 18% 35% 42% 32% 10% 21% 27%
Not sure 27% 17% 36% 37% 36% 22% 14% 25% 28% 37% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (724) (756) (328) (322) (522) (308) (1,029) (181) (175) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 11% 23% 5% 3% 10% 11% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 38% 16% 12% 21% 27% 27% 27% 21% 19% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 5% 31% 53% 22% 31% 34% 25% 26% 29% 30%
Not sure 27% 22% 35% 19% 33% 18% 14% 24% 32% 29% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (541) (588) (351) (655) (411) (233) (278) (327) (514) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 11% 13% 23% 2% 23% 10% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 40% 8% 36% 29% 9% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 16% 9% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 4% 65% 8% 19% 63% 9%
Not sure 27% 20% 21% 14% 20% 26% 16% 72%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,216) (509) (421) (480) (431) (428) (141)
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62. McCarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 10% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 24% 12% 17% 17% 16% 22% 17% 15% 20% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 19% 15% 13% 16% 20%
Strongly disapprove 19% 21% 16% 13% 17% 22% 21% 19% 22% 15% 16%
Not sure 42% 31% 53% 47% 47% 42% 33% 43% 44% 43% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,479) (725) (754) (329) (322) (522) (306) (1,029) (181) (174) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 7% 5% 5% 12% 5% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 12% 17% 27% 14% 22% 24% 14% 14% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 19% 28% 16% 10% 15% 21% 22% 19% 17% 16% 23%
Not sure 42% 41% 47% 36% 50% 33% 29% 47% 44% 42% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (539) (589) (351) (654) (412) (232) (278) (327) (513) (361)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 7% 6% 2% 11% 4% 5% 12% 4%

Somewhat approve 18% 19% 8% 34% 11% 16% 30% 6%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 19% 23% 35% 9% 35% 15% 11% 7%
Not sure 42% 38% 40% 31% 35% 46% 32% 75%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,214) (507) (420) (480) (430) (429) (140)
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63. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 10% 4% 11% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 25% 15% 18% 14% 20% 27% 20% 14% 22% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 8% 17% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 32% 24% 26% 36% 40% 33% 35% 23% 29%
Not sure 28% 19% 37% 40% 36% 24% 16% 27% 30% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (720) (756) (325) (321) (522) (308) (1,027) (182) (174) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 7% 5% 4% 14% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 19% 34% 17% 23% 27% 17% 16% 21% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 1% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 52% 28% 11% 29% 33% 38% 31% 31% 30% 35%
Not sure 28% 22% 36% 25% 35% 21% 15% 33% 32% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (540) (584) (352) (650) (413) (233) (277) (326) (513) (360)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 7% 6% 1% 12% 3% 7% 13% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 5% 40% 10% 18% 36% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 11% 18% 8% 16% 20% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 65% 12% 59% 30% 12% 16%
Not sure 28% 20% 18% 18% 20% 28% 20% 72%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,217) (510) (422) (480) (431) (428) (137)
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64. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 9% 11% 7% 14% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12% 15%
About the same 25% 27% 22% 28% 28% 23% 21% 25% 30% 21% 23%
Less than usual 41% 42% 41% 23% 33% 48% 58% 43% 37% 34% 44%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 35% 33% 21% 13% 24% 25% 34% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (724) (755) (326) (321) (524) (308) (1,029) (183) (174) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than usual 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 10%
About the same 25% 26% 19% 33% 23% 32% 28% 26% 25% 23% 26%
Less than usual 41% 46% 38% 40% 39% 44% 47% 38% 43% 41% 42%
Not sure 25% 20% 36% 15% 30% 14% 14% 28% 26% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (540) (586) (353) (652) (412) (232) (278) (326) (517) (358)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More than usual 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10% 5%
About the same 25% 26% 25% 28% 23% 29% 30% 6%
Less than usual 41% 47% 50% 47% 46% 41% 44% 23%
Not sure 25% 18% 18% 15% 23% 21% 15% 66%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,217) (509) (422) (481) (430) (431) (137)
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65. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 7%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8%
About the same 25% 27% 22% 28% 28% 23% 21% 25% 30% 21% 23%
Somewhat less than

usual 18% 19% 17% 15% 16% 20% 22% 17% 18% 22% 27%
A lot less than usual 23% 23% 24% 9% 17% 28% 37% 27% 19% 12% 17%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 35% 33% 21% 13% 24% 25% 34% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (724) (755) (326) (321) (524) (308) (1,029) (183) (174) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 4% 4% 9% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6%
About the same 25% 26% 19% 33% 23% 32% 28% 26% 25% 23% 26%
Somewhat less than

usual 18% 23% 15% 16% 18% 20% 20% 17% 17% 18% 20%
A lot less than usual 23% 23% 23% 24% 21% 23% 27% 21% 26% 23% 22%
Not sure 25% 20% 36% 15% 30% 14% 14% 28% 26% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (540) (586) (353) (652) (412) (232) (278) (326) (517) (358)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot more than usual 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 1%
About the same 25% 26% 25% 28% 23% 29% 30% 6%
Somewhat less than

usual 18% 19% 22% 16% 21% 18% 17% 13%
A lot less than usual 23% 28% 27% 31% 25% 23% 27% 10%
Not sure 25% 18% 18% 15% 23% 21% 15% 66%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,217) (509) (422) (481) (430) (431) (137)
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66. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 32% 37% 27% 24% 21% 36% 38% 36% 14% 25% 28%
Republicans in Congress 34% 30% 37% 37% 35% 30% 36% 32% 41% 40% 31%
Both equally 31% 29% 33% 36% 38% 30% 25% 30% 40% 24% 34%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 2% 7%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 0% 9% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (643) (328) (315) (86) (113) (262) (182) (461) (69) (69) (44)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in Congress 32% 5% 36% 69% 33% 29% 34% 33% 27% 36% 31%
Republicans in Congress 34% 64% 21% 6% 31% 36% 38% 29% 33% 32% 40%
Both equally 31% 25% 41% 23% 30% 32% 27% 37% 36% 27% 26%
Neither 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (643) (258) (241) (144) (267) (188) (110) (114) (149) (216) (164)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Democrats in Congress 32% 31% 2% 69% 5% 25% 69% 18%
Republicans in Congress 34% 38% 70% 3% 68% 33% 3% 19%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Both equally 31% 29% 26% 28% 24% 38% 28% 47%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (643) (569) (256) (198) (232) (184) (195) (32)
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67. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 30% 36% 24% 16% 24% 35% 40% 34% 12% 22% 34%
About the same 31% 29% 33% 37% 32% 28% 28% 30% 36% 32% 33%
Getting worse 28% 26% 29% 26% 29% 29% 27% 27% 38% 28% 22%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 21% 15% 8% 4% 10% 15% 19% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (723) (758) (329) (320) (523) (309) (1,031) (181) (175) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Getting better 30% 10% 27% 62% 25% 35% 35% 24% 31% 32% 30%
About the same 31% 37% 29% 26% 31% 35% 30% 37% 27% 29% 32%
Getting worse 28% 44% 26% 9% 30% 24% 27% 27% 30% 28% 27%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 3% 14% 6% 8% 12% 12% 12% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (541) (589) (351) (654) (412) (233) (279) (325) (515) (362)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 30% 32% 6% 65% 1% 24% 61% 12%
About the same 31% 31% 38% 24% 34% 37% 25% 24%
Getting worse 28% 30% 49% 8% 43% 29% 11% 30%
Not sure 12% 7% 8% 3% 12% 11% 3% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
continued on the next page ...

268



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,216) (508) (421) (480) (433) (429) (139)
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68. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 22% 28% 18% 18% 19% 25% 28% 24% 15% 23% 18%
About the same 27% 30% 25% 29% 31% 27% 23% 27% 26% 26% 39%
Lower 22% 21% 24% 19% 23% 25% 21% 22% 30% 18% 24%
Not sure 28% 21% 34% 33% 28% 24% 29% 27% 29% 34% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (721) (758) (327) (320) (523) (309) (1,029) (181) (175) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Higher 22% 11% 20% 43% 19% 26% 31% 22% 19% 23% 25%
About the same 27% 27% 25% 32% 25% 31% 29% 30% 29% 27% 24%
Lower 22% 38% 18% 8% 22% 26% 24% 20% 22% 21% 27%
Not sure 28% 25% 37% 17% 34% 17% 17% 27% 30% 29% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (541) (587) (351) (653) (412) (233) (278) (325) (517) (359)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Higher 22% 25% 7% 47% 9% 18% 44% 11%
About the same 27% 27% 24% 28% 27% 29% 30% 16%
Lower 22% 26% 43% 7% 38% 26% 7% 16%
Not sure 28% 23% 25% 18% 26% 27% 18% 57%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,215) (509) (420) (478) (433) (430) (138)
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69. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 26% 21% 25% 22% 25% 21% 26% 16% 14% 26%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 45% 46% 44% 41% 44% 44% 53% 45% 48% 45% 37%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 20% 23% 16% 20% 24% 24% 21% 21% 24% 22%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 17% 14% 8% 2% 7% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (725) (758) (332) (320) (521) (310) (1,032) (183) (172) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 13% 20% 43% 18% 29% 33% 23% 24% 26% 19%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 45% 52% 39% 45% 43% 49% 47% 47% 44% 41% 51%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 29% 22% 10% 26% 17% 16% 19% 22% 22% 21%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 2% 12% 5% 4% 11% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (541) (590) (352) (655) (412) (234) (280) (325) (516) (362)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 26% 11% 43% 14% 18% 42% 10%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 45% 47% 51% 44% 50% 49% 43% 32%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 21% 32% 10% 28% 26% 11% 21%
Not sure 10% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,218) (509) (422) (482) (433) (428) (140)
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70. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
family 60% 59% 61% 48% 57% 63% 73% 66% 43% 47% 61%
Rented from someone
else 37% 39% 36% 49% 41% 35% 24% 32% 55% 48% 35%
Other 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (718) (754) (326) (317) (520) (309) (1,023) (180) (175) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Owned by you or your
family 60% 57% 57% 70% 46% 72% 83% 59% 60% 61% 61%
Rented from someone
else 37% 41% 40% 27% 50% 28% 15% 40% 37% 36% 37%
Other 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (540) (583) (349) (648) (412) (232) (279) (323) (508) (362)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Owned by you or your
family 60% 67% 61% 78% 57% 60% 71% 43%
Rented from someone
else 37% 31% 37% 20% 40% 38% 27% 51%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,215) (509) (421) (479) (428) (429) (136)

275



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 31 - April 2, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
71. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 45% 49% 42% 51% 51% 40% 49% 42% 44% 42%
No 53% 55% 51% 58% 49% 49% 60% 51% 58% 56% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,085) (555) (530) (197) (222) (400) (266) (796) (104) (116) (69)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 50% 45% 46% 33% 55% 70% 41% 49% 48% 48%
No 53% 50% 55% 54% 67% 45% 30% 59% 51% 52% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,085) (374) (419) (292) (404) (328) (209) (193) (243) (378) (271)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 47% 51% 54% 48% 48% 48% 47% 39%
No 53% 49% 46% 52% 52% 52% 53% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,085) (926) (358) (369) (326) (316) (365) (78)
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72. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 27% 32% 23% 20% 22% 31% 34% 30% 16% 25% 29%
The same amount of jobs 33% 33% 32% 41% 35% 30% 27% 32% 40% 27% 35%
Fewer jobs 20% 18% 21% 17% 20% 20% 21% 18% 23% 24% 20%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 23% 23% 18% 18% 20% 21% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (721) (758) (325) (322) (523) (309) (1,031) (181) (173) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More jobs 27% 12% 24% 55% 23% 32% 34% 24% 25% 32% 25%
The same amount of jobs 33% 38% 31% 29% 30% 37% 36% 34% 36% 30% 34%
Fewer jobs 20% 31% 18% 6% 21% 18% 17% 20% 22% 17% 21%
Not sure 20% 19% 27% 10% 25% 13% 13% 22% 17% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (540) (588) (351) (655) (412) (232) (276) (326) (516) (361)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More jobs 27% 30% 8% 57% 13% 20% 55% 12%
The same amount of jobs 33% 33% 37% 27% 37% 37% 27% 28%
Fewer jobs 20% 21% 36% 7% 30% 22% 7% 20%
Not sure 20% 15% 19% 10% 20% 21% 11% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,218) (510) (421) (479) (433) (429) (138)
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73. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 10% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 18% 3%
Somewhat worried 28% 29% 28% 26% 39% 26% 13% 26% 36% 31% 32%
Not very worried 62% 63% 61% 61% 51% 66% 79% 65% 53% 51% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (909) (472) (437) (207) (243) (364) (95) (634) (119) (100) (56)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 10% 7% 14% 6% 12% 8% 9% 5% 9% 11% 13%
Somewhat worried 28% 34% 29% 20% 33% 27% 20% 33% 32% 26% 24%
Not very worried 62% 59% 57% 73% 55% 66% 71% 62% 59% 63% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (909) (347) (354) (208) (325) (303) (179) (179) (205) (319) (206)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat worried 28% 25% 30% 18% 29% 35% 22% 31%
Not very worried 62% 67% 63% 73% 62% 57% 69% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (909) (781) (346) (255) (313) (258) (266) (72)
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74. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 25% 23% 28% 12% 23% 31% 35% 27% 25% 20% 14%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 37% 39% 35% 51% 45% 28% 20% 35% 37% 49% 45%
Not very hard 25% 26% 23% 22% 20% 29% 28% 26% 21% 18% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 15% 12% 12% 18% 12% 16% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (908) (473) (435) (208) (239) (367) (94) (632) (119) (100) (57)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 25% 25% 27% 22% 27% 21% 25% 20% 25% 27% 27%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 37% 40% 37% 32% 37% 42% 38% 40% 41% 33% 37%
Not very hard 25% 22% 21% 34% 22% 29% 26% 21% 22% 28% 26%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 8% 11% 19% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (908) (348) (353) (207) (325) (303) (179) (179) (203) (320) (206)
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 25% 28% 30% 26% 27% 24% 25% 22%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 37% 35% 37% 29% 39% 40% 33% 38%
Not very hard 25% 26% 22% 34% 22% 24% 31% 14%
Not sure 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (908) (779) (345) (256) (313) (260) (265) (70)
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75. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 22% 23% 21% 23% 17% 24% 24% 23% 17% 18% 22%
Happy 36% 35% 36% 33% 38% 35% 38% 36% 31% 38% 35%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 26% 27% 38% 26% 30%
Unhappy 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 1% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Very unhappy 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 11% 7% 3% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (909) (472) (437) (206) (242) (366) (95) (631) (120) (100) (58)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very happy 22% 21% 18% 29% 15% 26% 28% 18% 20% 23% 24%
Happy 36% 39% 32% 38% 32% 42% 40% 36% 39% 32% 39%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 28% 33% 23% 36% 22% 20% 30% 30% 30% 24%
Unhappy 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6%
Very unhappy 7% 4% 11% 4% 10% 3% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (909) (347) (354) (208) (327) (303) (178) (179) (204) (320) (206)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 22% 25% 23% 30% 23% 18% 26% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Happy 36% 37% 39% 39% 35% 35% 38% 33%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 26% 27% 22% 29% 35% 22% 32%
Unhappy 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5%
Very unhappy 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (909) (784) (347) (257) (313) (260) (265) (71)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 31 - April 2, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.333 to 2.575, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.439.

1500
1227 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

26 questions not reported.

You
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